m Model Year 2023

Chassis prefix: 038000023
Cylinder capacity: 1158 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
ja-dP






GENERAL INFORMATION

The present spare parts order exactly the right spare parts.
When ordering specify:

1. the part's code number followed by its description and quantity needed;
2. the motorcycle's serial number, stamped on the steering head.

Reference to right and left apply to the vehicle in terms of its direction of move-ment.
Spare parts drawings are general and do not represent the part.

The contents of this catalogue are general and can undergo changes without prior notice.

CHARACTERISTICS LEGENDA

CHARACTERISTIC CODE CHARACTERISTIC DESCRIPTION VALUE CODE VALUE DESCRIPTION
DFR DFR N NO

MOD MODEL DVLV4 Diavel V4

PLT PLANT DB10 DMH

XCO MAIN CLR R Red

XCO MAIN CLR THB THRILLING BLACK

XCR FR/W COL CBB CARB. BLACK FRAME,BLACK WHEELS
XPO OPTIONS STD MOTO STANDARD

XST STD CNTY BLG VERSIONE BELGIO

XST STD CNTY EUR VERSIONE EUROPA

XST STD CNTY JPN VERSIONE JAPAN

XST STD CNTY ROK VERSIONE SOUTH COREA

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 3/178 /23

038000023

22/12/2022




COLOURS

COLOUR COLOUR CODE COLOUR DESCRIPTION FINISHED PRODUCTS

(D38000123) DVLV4 23 EUR R CBB STD DMH
(D38000423) DVLV4 23 JPN R CBB STD DMH
(D38000723) DVLV4 23 ROK R CBB STD DMH
(D38000823) DVLV4 23 BLG R CBB STD DMH

(D38001123) DVLV4 23 EUR THB CBB STD DMH
(D38001423) DVLV4 23 JPN THB CBB STD DMH
(D38001723) DVLV4 23 ROK THB CBB STD DMH
(D38001823) DVLV4 23 BLG THB CBB STD DMH

THB THRILLING BLACK

/123 Page 4/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023

22/12/2022




(@SS -1 BTN 675 00T 1 5 To) o FOUE ST 3

COLOUTS...veeuteeeeeieeeeste et et e e te st et e et et e s te et esseeseeseesseeseasseessasseensanseessanseensanseensesssasseassensesssanseessanseessanssensarssensanssenseassensesssensesssssesssenseessenseessesssensesssenseessensesssensesssenseessesseessenssenseessensesssensesssensesssenseessessesssensees 4
GIOUD T L 7 N 1) 0 7 ettt ettt ettt ettt st ettt sttt st bt b et b et e b et e b et e ae st e ae e 4 e ae s e e ae s e et s b ea e e b et e b et e b et e b et e he et e st et e Rt seeat e e e st e b et e b e Rt e b et e b et e R e e e R e e e b et e Rt e e Rt e e Rt e et e b et bt e be st b et et be st e s et ese et e st et et ee 8
Drawing 12A - HIIEE R S A T A cerrerereeseressesssssessssssssssessssssssesessssssssessssssssssessssssssesassssssssessssssssasessssssssesessssssssessssssssesessssssssessssssssssessssssssesessssssssesssssssssessssssnsesessssssesesssssessesessssssssesessssssnsessssssssesesnns 8
DIAWING 12B = 730 7 1) = 77 3/ D ittt ettt ettt ettt sttt e st et e st et et et e st e st e st eatestes e e st e s e eb e s e es et emsemtententententesten e e st esees e beeheesem b et et ententeateateatea e e At eR e e Rt oAt eh e b e A et en b et et en e et et e st eatenteseebeebeebestentn 10
DIawing 12C = T L 7 B 1) 7 L G i oottt ettt ettt ettt h ettt s et e st b e s et e st e b e st e b ea s e s en s e s et e s et e st s e At s e At s e At b e At b et e At R A e Rt b e Rt b e st b e At b e At b et e b et e R et st e s et e s et e st et et be e e be e eseneene 12
Drawing 12D = T L 77 B 1) 70 L B ettt ettt ettt et e bt e a e s bt b e b e st e e ea s et eateatea e e st e st e st e Rt e st e b e b e ek et eabentententeatententea e e At eh e eheeheeh e b e b e et et e tenteatenteatenteateateheeheebeebe et e tebentans 14
DIawIng 12F = T3/ 30 D BRI A T A ceeeteeteetestest ettt ettt ettt st ettt ettt ettt e et e st e st e a e s a e st b e e 4t e e e s et et et et e Rt e Rt e R e e At ea b e e bt eh e e b e bt e h e s e b e b e Rt eateat e Rt e At ea e e Rt e h e eh e e bt e b e eh e b e b et et et et ene et et eat e st st e seeaern 16
DraWing 12G = T L 7 B 1) 7 L B T ettt sttt ettt et et et e st eae s bt b e e b e st e b e b et et eatenteatenten e e st estebeesees e b e s et et eatenteatententeaeeatea e e At eh e b e b e e A et e be b et et et enteatententeaeebeebeebesbesbeten 18
DIAWING 13A = /N 0 R T A D ettt ettt ettt a s bt b e bt et e b e e et et et e st e a e e at e ae e st e bt e bt s et s e b e s e et e a s e e eateateat e st e st es e e st e et e b e s e e e et ea s et et eat et e R e e R e e R e e a e e Rt e bt e bt e e e e e b et et et et et e st et et e st e st esenaen 20
DIAWING 13B = 77 = /L A D eoeeeeieisteteetste ettt e tete st et ettt e et e b e se st e s et asessesesesasessasesasasses et asass s esesasessesesasess s et esaas s esesasesssesaseatesesesaasasesesases st esesaste s e b et eas et esesesea st sesen bt e s et eseasebebeses s b eseseassesns 22
DIAWING 13C - = 3 A S S — ettt sttt sttt et a et h e bbbt e et s e e ettt et e a e R e Rt e a e e bt e bt e bt et e b e b et e aE e s et e Rt et e At oAt e R e e Rt e h e eh e b h e e e et e b et e Rt et et e aeea e et e st e ae bt e b e ebe b e bententen 24
Drawing 14A - INSTRUMENT PANEL [XST:BLG,EURIPIN ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et st et be s et be b et s ebe b e st e et ebes e s et ebebeaeat et ebeaeat st ebebes et ebebeseat et ebesent st et ebe st st ebebeneatetene 26
Drawing 14A - INSTRUMENT PANEL [XSTIROK].....cctttetiirteirieirieisieteietstet ettt ettt tstes et et ete st esestssestesentesessesensestasestsentesentesentesentesentesensesensestnsestsentsentesentesentesentesensesentesensenessenessensesn 28
GIOUP LUBRIFTCANTLL....ctititiiieteieirtrtetei sttt ettt ettt bttt et bbbt e e b sttt be b et e b e b et a s st ebese et ebesea et et ebeaea s et e b esea e et ebebe s et e b et esea s et et esea et b ebea et et ebesea e et ebesea et et eben e et et e b e st at et et e b ea e et et eben et et ebeseaebebenens 30
Drawing L - SHELL ADVANCE.......c ettt sttt et ettt ettt et et e e st s a e e bt e bt s bt st e s e b et et e et eateateateateatea e e st es e ea e st b e sbea s et et eateateatemtemteaeeaeeates e e bt s b e b e b e b et ea b e b entent et eneententenesaeeseesenee 30
GIOUDP T3/ 30 3 ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt b et bt h et st e st e st ea e b e st s et e s et e b et e b et es et e st s ea et ea e s e st s eat e s et e b et e s et es et es et es b e Rt b e R e b ea e b ea e e b e et e R et e Rt e e a e Rt b e Rt b et b et b e b et e b et e s et e s et e st b et b et be e be e ne 32
DIawing 02A - 7 F T 3 2 T3 I T = Il rirsersseseststststststststssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasasssssssasasssssssssasesasssasasasessssssesassssasssesesasssnsasesessasnssesesssesesesesesssesesesesesssasesasasssasasesesesesesesasesasasesesasasnns 32
DITAWING D3A = 25 77 78 % 7 & teteitetetet ettt sttt ettt ettt et e h e s st e bt e u e s e e st e s et et et eatea b e st enteat e st e st e st eseeb e s e st et emse st entententententen e e st oAt e st b e e s e s e b et ententeatententeatenteAeeh e e bt eheeh e be b et et et et entententeneeateneeaeereebes 34
DIAWING 03B = 7 5 0 ettt ettt b e bt et b e ettt e e et e a et e a e e h e e a e bt s et e bt b e A et et e s et ea e et e Rt e At eaE e Rt eh e e Rt bt sh e et e b e s et eat et et oAt e aE e Rt e Rt e R e e Rt e Rt eh bt e b e e e et et et et et et et e at et e he e bt e b e ebeeaebn 36
DITAWING D4A = 7 T 0 - 70 78 ettt ettt ettt h e st s bt s 4 e st et et et et e st e atea e e st e st e st s st e b e be s et easenteatenteatent e At eatea e e st eh e e b e eh e et e b e b et eatenteateateatentestehteh e oAt eh e b e b e et et e be s e st et et entententeaeebeebeebeetetn 38
DIAWING 4B - 30 T A L = 5 = 77 /8 ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt st e bt s a b bt st et et et et e e et e Rt e Rt e a e SRt eh e e bt bt e h et e b et et e a s et e Rt e Rt e Rt eae e a e e Rt e bt eh e b e b et et et et et eat et eateaeeae e st e he e b e sesaestebetens 42
DIaWing 04C = OIL PAN.....o ittt ettt ettt et e e teste st e s b e st et e s et e s tentententesteuteseeseebeeseesees e s e sentensensentententententesteseesees e bees et ensens et entententententeneeaees e bt eheeb e bebe st ensensententententeneenteneesessensas 44
DIAWING 05A = T A 7 7 4 3 7T % N ettt ettt sttt ettt et ettt ettt st b e bt s bbb e s e et et e e et e st e at e aeea e e st e st s a e b e b e b et et e a s et e ateat e Rt e Rt e R e e Rt eh e e b e bt eh et e b e s et e at et et e Rt e a e e Rt e a e e bt e bt eaeeb e b e b et ente b et ententene 46
Drawing 06A - CYLINDERS = PISTONS ..ottt ettt etete e sestetestesestesessesassesassesassesessesessessesestesensesensesensesessesessesessessesensesessesensesensesensesessesenseseseseesensesessesensesessesensesessesessesessesesanens 48
Drawing 06B - WATER PUMP.......co ettt ettt ettt st b e bt s b e st b e b et et et et e st e a e e st e aees e e st e bt sb e s e b e ea et e s et emeeateateateateaeeaesh e e bt e bt sae e s e b et et ea b et ententeateat e st e st e st saeebenbesbeneensenee 50
DIAWING 07A = 7 A I3 7 3 A T L eereeeeeeiesieteestste e ssestssess st ssese st st et esasast st esassssas et esassasesesasss st et aseasssesesaasss et et asass s et asasea s et et asea s et et e s ea st e s et aseatesesesaas s esesese st esebaseas s esesaas st ebesasnssebebasssssebesessasesesasns 52
DIAWING O8A = 75 A L 7R 7 7 ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et e s et et et et ea e e s et e s et e s et es et ea et e st et ea e et en e e b en e e s eatesea s e s et e s et es et en et en et en e e b en e e s ea e s ea e s e a s e st es e s e Rt b e At h e Rt e b e At e b en b ek en s e b et e s et e s et e st s e st benes 54
Drawing 09A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR.......cooeiieiieirieirteertetstetetetetetetetesestesesseasesessesassesessessesessesessesensesessesensesansessasessesessesessesensesensesesesessesensessasessesessesensesensesensesessesensesessesessessesensess 56

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 5/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




(bucari)

Drawing 09B - HALF-CRANKCASES PATR......ccototritiirteirtetrtetste st et ete et et ste st st et esestesestesestestesestssentesentesentesensesentesenseseaseseetentetentesentesentesentesensesensesentesenteseseneesenteteneebentesensesensesensesensenens 60
Drawing 10A - ELECTRIC STARTING AND IGNITION.......cooiieeieieteiesteetetesteestetesteestesesteststesasseseesassesaseesassesassesassesssessssessssessssessssessesessesessesessesessessssessssessssesessessesessesessesessesessesessesasens 62
Drawing 11A = 72 NN R = A I 2 773 AT Arerrrrrssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssesesssssssesssesesssssssesesesssesesesesesesssesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesasesesesesesesesesesesesasesssesesesesasas 64
DraWing 11B = 1] 77N W R = 4 A 3 37 773 A T L eeceeerertestestetetetsesttssts e stessessastestessestesteste st e st estestesessessessessessansansantentenseseeseeseesessees e s e et ensansensantentensestentesteseeseeseese et asen s et ensensansentensententeneeneesessens 66
DIAWING T1C = 77 0 27 B N 0 R ettt ettt ettt et e st e h s h e b e bt s b e et e b e ss et eateaseateateateateaeea e e st eaees e b e b e es e s eas et emteateatenteateateaeeh e e st e bt ee e b e s e b et easeasemtententemtententeaeeae e b e bt e b e eb e b e b et e b ens et entens 68
DITAWINE 11D = 1) 77 /N 1 R eiiietestertertete et et e et e e et e e st e stestesbe st e tesse st estentesee st eseeseese st eesease s et ensansentensensaseassenteseeseeseas e et e s assessensansansastentenseneeseeseeseesees e s et e s ansansentensensanseseensantesteseeseeseesesasasansensansanean 72
GIOUD M = /L ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt s et ettt s s s et ae st e s et s et e s et s e e s e st s e s bt e st s e st s e st s e Rt R e R e s e e R e e Rt e R e Rt R e R e AR e R e R e AR e R Rt R ARt R Rt R e AR et R e e e R et et a et b et b e e e e se e ene 76
Drawing 01A - WORKSHOP SERVICE TOOLS (ENGINE)......ccotiirtrieieintrieieesteieiets ettt ettt et ese st et ebese et ebese et ssesesestssebesentesesesentntesesenentssesesentesesesentntesesesentsesesentatesesesessesesenssss 76
Drawing 01C - DIDSEHT 7 A & — covveeeirerirteeserisseseestssssesestssesesasessssesesestesesesessssesesesessssesesessssesesesssssesessssssesesensssesesesssssesessssnsesesessssesesessssesesessssnsesesessssesesessssesesessnssesesesessesesesensesesessssssesesesesesess 78
Drawing 01D = 1 = 2 A T = 3 T 2 B Y Il ittt sttt ettt ettt et e e b e st e st e s b et et e st et et e st e st e st e Rt e st e Rt e s e e A e b e b et en b ea s e Rt enten s e Rt e Rt eR e e Rt eR e e At R e eA e e A e b e be b e st entent e Rt ente st eneesteneese et eeseeseneentn 80
GTOUD & A 7 ettt ettt ettt ettt et et e at e st e a e h e e bt e bt e b e b e s et et et et eateatea e e Rt ea e e a e eh e e R e eb e bt e s et e b e b eatea e et e At e R e e a e e Rt eh e e Rt eheeh e b e bt eE et ea b et et eateat e Rt eaE e R e eh e eheeh e e bt eh et e b et et en b et et et et et e st e st e bt s heesenbeee 82
DITAWINE A = 7 A A7 ettt sttt sttt et e st ettt et e st e st st e e st e s e st e s s e se s et essensestentententeseeseesees e et e s e et et ensansententensensastente st e st es e s e esees e s et et entensententen e e Rt e Rt e Rt en e e R e eA e s e Re e s e ke bententententententent et esee st eneeseesensenne 82
DIaWing B = FEBEZE [ 47 A A7 oottt ettt ettt ettt e s et e s et e st e b e st e s en e e s en s et ensesen s e s e et e s et e s s e At oA en e s en e oA enEeRen s e Rea s e At e At e At A en b e AR e At e R e At e R en s e Re At e A et e Rt b e Rt b eAe b en et et s et e s et e seteneeteneeseneeee 84
Drawing C - PIRELLI DIABLO™ ROSSO IL....ocoioiietiieieieieietestetetetestetesteeetesesteseetessesessesassssassesassesassesassessssessssessssessesassesessesessesensesesessssessssestesessesessesessesessesesesessesessessasessssessesessesessesensesanses 86
GIOUD 77 L = A ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et a et s et s et b et e s e e e st s e Rt s et s e Rt R e R R e R bRt e Rt Rt Rt R e R AR e R e R e R R R Rt R Rt R Rt R e Rt R R R e b et e ettt a et be e re e neneene 88
DIAWING ISA = STAND ...ttt ettt et ettt ettt b bbb eb et e st ea e et eat e e ea e e b eat e s et e b et es et es et es et ea e b ea e et eateseateb et e s et eb et es et es et en et es e b en e s eatesea b e b et es et eh et ese s es et es e b e st b entebentebeatebenteseasenensenin 88
DIawilg 10A - 7 T2 B A T T W R = J5 L — 3 tttctrsseeieststeetts s te et s s e et st st et e et et e s ases s e sesasas e et et et as et s esesess s et esase st et esesasssesasesesseseseses s et et eses et e s eseseases et esen s et e s eReR e st e R eAea st eseRene et et esene et eseneneas 90
DIAWING 17A = A T 7 1) 3/ 7 2L 0% B eetectecteteeetsestesteste st e e st et et et et et e st st s st ese e s e s s e st e s e sa st ensensentententeseeseestasees e et e s e s et ensessantentententestenteseeneeseeseeseesensensentensensensestenteneeseeaeeseese et e sese st ansansentensensensenean 92
DIAWING 17B = 77 T 37 N 7 — ettt ettt ettt sttt ettt et a et a et e et a et e et e st e R Lt R et Rt R e R ARt e R e R R Rt R e Rt R et Rt s Rt R e e R Rt Rt s et st s e n st ne s e st nenes 94
DIAWING 18A = 1] 7 A A 3/ 7 7 = L eeeeeeeeeiesteteseetstesesests et st st et ss st esessss st et et ass st et ess st s et e b as s s bt et e s sat st et et easas et et ass st s e b esaseas et et assa s et eseseat s es et esaas et es et sas s esesess s bebessas s ebeseas et esessanasebebes st s ebeteanaseseseaes 96
DIAWING 1A - 7 T3 [ 7 L = F 7R 3 7 eereiessssssestetststs st sttt a ettt et e s bbb a4 e b4 e b e b e s e bbb e s e s e b e b e b a2 e s e b e b et e b e s et et esebesesebesesesas et e s et ebesebes et e s et e s e st et ebebe s st et e s ebebe bt e s e s e b e b e b et e b b ebebe st e b ebebebesesesesesenane 98
DIAWING 19B = 7 T 3 N 7L = F 3 A T L ceeteeesieesieeetettstetste st et ese et et ssa st et et e s et e s e s e s et e s et eseeses e et as s et ansesantesassesaases et eseesase s e st s e st et ans et assesaaseseasesea s e st et e s et e st et e At b en s s en e s ent et ent et anteseseseseneeseneenn 100
Drawing 19C - BRAKING SYSTEM ABS.....o oottt sttt st ettt st ettt et st et st e st ste st st enessestesantesestesenteseatesetestesentesene st entssentesentesentesentesentesetent et ent et entebeneebeneebansebensesensenentenesanens 102
DIAWING 19D = 1) 7777 L = F5 3 A T L ceetereestenteteteiteeettete st ste st e st este st et et et et e st estes e e st eseestasesse st e s e be st ansententestenteneeseesteseesees e es e se s e st ensensantentensestententeneeseeseeseeaees et e s et ensensententenseneesaeneeneeseeseesessensansn 104
Drawing 20A - 7> /3= 7' L = h7R/L % = [XSTBLG,EURROK ....ciiiiiieiciirieiceirtreteteriete ettt ettt ettt ettt ses s s et be et stebese et e bese et s b s eseat st beseatsteseseseasssesesensseesenensansenes 106
Drawing 20A - 773 73 = 7L = B IRIL 7 — [XSTIIPN ettt ettt sttt et b et st etk s et ek e b sttt ebe s ea et et e b e s et et e b e st s et e b e b eaea s et ek eaea e et e b e s e n etk ebe stttk e sttt ebe sttt be s s 108
DIAWING 2TA = 7037 R Il /8 o ettt ettt ettt ettt et et a et e st e bt e bt eb e s bt b e e s et et eateateateat e st e st es e ea e ea e e s e s e s e et et et et eateabeateateatea e e st e bt e st e st eh e b e b e et et eatea b e Rt entea e e At e Rt e bt e aeeh e b e b e eh et e b et et et et et et eneene 110
Drawing 21B - CLUTCH CONTROL.......cooiieiieieieieietetetttetesteeetetetestesestesestesassesassesassesassesessesessessesessesassesessesassesessesessestssessesessesessesessesessesessessnsesessessssesessessesessesessesessesensesensesensesessesessessssenes 112
DIAWING 22A = 1) 77 3 G 0 7 7 7 ) /N ettt ettt ettt ettt h bt s a e s h e bbbt et e ettt e e et atea e a e e h e bt e bt e h e b b e b e Aot et et e a e e At oAt e Rt eaEea e oAt eh e bt e bt e bt b e b e b et et et et et eatentea e a e st e ae e bt e bt saeebebenee 114
DIAWINE 23A = 7 T 3 B 0 0 N 7 N ettt ettt ettt et ettt et ea et sa e st e b e s s e st e b et et e st e st e st esten s e st eseeseeseeseesee s et et ensentensententen s e st e st e st e Rt eh e s e se ek e s b ense st e Rt en b en s e Rt e st en e e At eaeeReeReeh e b e beesentensententententens 116

/123 Page 6 /178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




INDEX

DIAWING 24A = ©7 b = = = T eeeecerirseetstste et s ss ettt e et et e st st s s et es e et et et e st st et e s e s e st s e s e R e At s e s e R e Rttt e R e R e At e A e A e At A s e AR e A eA s e A e A e A e s A e A eA At A e A e A e At et eAe R e A et Ae R e Rt At AeAeReA et et eses et et esesen st esesaneesesesenetes 118
DIAWING 24B = 7 — 1) 3/ 773 A T [ eeeeeeeieeeseeseststetessssete s s tesese st esess st et esas st et esas s st s et et ess st et et aasasesesassas s et et essa s et et sasas et eses e st s ebesasbases et easas et et eseas s edesessa s s et essasehebeseas st eses st s et esnatesetesnastesesennans 120
DITAWING 25A = 75 7 37 B X 7 ettt ettt ettt ettt a ettt e et a st e e e e et e s et e 2 et e e e e e e et A e s e s e e e ea e s a4 e 2t a e ae s e s e e A e A e s e e et e e A e A e e At R e A e e e et At A A e A et AR E e AR e A e e et ARk e AR e Rttt A e R et et etataea et e e eanaeaes 122
DITAWINE 25B = 757 1 B X ettt et sttt s et e st et e et et et et e st e st e st e s e ese s s e b ess et ansensensentensentantenteseesees e e st e s e es e s e s e s ensensententen s en e e Rt e Rt e Rt e Rt es e st eAeeh e s ease b et enbentententente st eaeen e e Rt eseeheebeeseetensensetenten 124
DIAWING 20A = 1] 77 7 0 N 70— R ettt ettt ettt et ettt et et et e a e bt e bt e bt e b e b e et et et et et e atea e e aeea e ea e e Rt e a e e bt b e eh et e b e s et e ateat e Rt e At e a e e R e eh e eh e e bt e h et e b e b et et et et enteateat e st eh e st e be e b e b e ae b e benee 126
DIAWING 27A = 7 T3 R 7R A = Jh oottt sttt sttt bbb bbb bbb s bbb e e s e e e e e s e e b e s e e b aba b e e b s s e s e b e eb e s e A a e s A a A b e as A a e A e b e e A A A b A b as A a b A b aba s A s et ab e eses et e e s as e esasas s asas s e s e sananasanes 128
DIAWING 28A = 1) 77 7R A = L teeteeeteeirtetetetste i tete st ete e te ettt et ettt e st et e st et e st st et et e st et entesensesentesensestases et en et entesentesentesenteseateseaseseases et en et entesentesantesentesen s e s en s e s ea s e s et e st s e At sen e ben s e b en e ek en s et et enenteneseneten 130
DIAWINE 28B = 1] 7778 A = L 3/ A7 77 B eoerterteiteiteitetet et stt ettt st s e st e st et e et et et et e st e st ese e s e st e st e b e s s et ensensestentente st e st es e e st e Rt e st se ek et e b e b e Rt en s e Rt e Rt e Rt e At en e e At e Rt eR e e At eA e b e be ek e tenbe e entententententeate st eheeseese et enbebenten 132
DIAWING 20A = 77 2 = T Il 3 ettt ettt sttt ettt sttt sttt et e et et s e et et e et Rt Rt e R e Rt e Rt et E Rt e Rt SR e Rt ARt Rt e Rt R e Rt e Rt e Rt e e Rt e Rt s et et h et s et e h et e s s e st e enenaene e 134
Drawing 30B - EXHAUST SILENCER........cccooiotirteieieisteiete et etetetetetetetestesastesastesessesessessssessesessssessesessesassesessessasessssessesessesessesessesessesessesessesesesssessesessesessesessesessesessesessesassesessesessessssessesasens 136
DIaWing 300 = 42 7137 F71) = T 773 A T Lueererrenieiesieerteststeststeststetesetesetssestesestesetesesses et estesastesentesentesentesantesenseseases et eseesentesen e et en e et ent et en s e s en s e s en s e s ea s e st e s et e st e b en e b en e e s en e s en s e s en b e s en b e st s e st sentesentenn 138
DIaWIng 30D = T3/ = A D 73 I 7 T — & eetetreserterteste ettt ettt et st st et e st e st et et et et e st et e st e st e st e st e st e st e s e e A e b en b et enten s e st e Rt e At e At e At e Rt eR e e Rt eA e e A e b e e A et enbe st ententente Rt e Rt en e e At e Rt es e e R e eh e e s e be s entenbensententensenteneen 140
DIAWING 3TA = 3 — D oottt ettt et et e bt e bttt s b et et e st et et et eateateaeeaeea e e st e aeeb e b e s et ea b ea s et eateateatea e eat e R e oAt eh e eh e e bt eE et e b et et ea s et eateat e At e At eh e e Rt eaeeh e eb e b e eh et e b et et eaten s et eateateaeea e e bt ebeeaeebenbentens 142
DIAWING 32A = 77 L = A ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt b et h et bt s et st e st bea e b et bt h et e bt e st e Rt e st e R b e Rt b e Rt e b ea e b e Rt e b e e bt Ao st e Rt e Rt A e Rt b e Rt b et e b et e bt e s et e R et e Rt b e Rt h et b e Rt e b et e b et e b et e bt e st et e e seneee 146
DIAWING 32B = 1) 7 H 777 L = A cotceceiteeesisisssssesesssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssasasssssssasasasasssssasesasesesesasesesesssesesesesesssssesesesesesesesesesesesesasesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesasesesass 148
D1awing 32C - LOCKER. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt sttt h et s et es et e st e b ea e e s ea e e s et e s eateb et es et ese s eae b e st s es e b ea e e b eatebea s e s et e s et e s et e st b e st b eat e b ea e e b et e b ea e e b et e b et ese b e st beatebe st e b et e b et ese e ese st esenee 150
DIAWING 33A - 5 A Il — 7 ettt ettt b ettt sttt ettt ettt ea e a e h e e bt e bt eh e et e bt et et e a b et et e ateat e At oAt eh e e Rt ea e bt bt e h et e b et et eatea b e Rt eR e ea e e Rt e h e eb e e bt e bt et e b e b et et et et et entea e e ae e bt eaesaesbebeee 152
DIAWINEG 34A - L 77 A 2 T = 7 = T A I 7 ) A ettt ettt sttt sttt et et ettt et e a e st st e Rt e bt e h e e A e b et et e st et e Rt e At e Rt e Rt e At eR e e Rt e R e e At b e s e A et e st enten b e st ent e Rt e Rt e Rt e Rt es e b e es e et e b e be s entensententenes 154
DIAWING 35A = A TT % B L 7R T A teteeeteetes ettt ettt ettt ettt et b et ettt et e atea e e atea e es e e bt e bt eb e b e eb et ea s et et eateateateates e eaeeheeb e bt eh et e b e s et eateateat e At eat e Rt e Rt e R e e bt e h e b e b e b et et et et enteateat e st e st e st ebe e b e ebeeaenb e benee 156
DIAWINE 35B = 35 7 0 7 = 77 A JL 4 ettt sttt ettt et ettt ettt st st et e b e st et e et et e Rt et e Rt e Rt e Rt e At e Rt e At e R e e A e e A et et e st enten b e Rt ententea e e Rt eR e eR e e At e A e b e beehensen s et e te st et e st en b e Rt e st es e e st eseehe et ebensetensentans 158
DIAWING 30B = 77 T 77 1) 3/ ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et h e Rt R e Rt R e R et A e RS e Rt e R Rt R s R e Rt R R R e R e R e R et Rt s et Rt e st s e n st e st s et s et ene e enen 160
DIAWING 30C = 77 T 77 1) 3/ 7 ettt sttt ettt sttt sttt sttt st ettt s et e et s b et b et e b et e b et e bt h et e R ARt A e Rt et e At e b e Rt e b e Rt e bt e b et e b et e R e e Rt et e Rt Ao Rt E e Rt et e at et et b et b et b et e bt et e et e et ene et et b et ne 162
DIAWING 30D = 77 T 77 1) 37 7 ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et sttt R Rt R et e et e Rt Rt SRRt E et Rt R e SRt e Rt e Rt e Rt et e E et R et R et e Rt e R et e Rt e Rt e st s Rt e e e st e et neeneea et en et enen 164
Drawing 37A - POSIZIONAMENTO TARGHETTE [XST:IPIN]..uiuiiietetetinteietetisieteertste ettt ettt st sttt ettt et eb e sttt s b b e et et ebese et ebebentatstebesent et ebesen et b ebes et et ebenen et ebebenentesebesenensesesenn 166
AIPRANUIMETIC ITIACX. . .cuteuteuertietietert ettt ettt et ettt et eu et et e et e besbe st e b et et e st ea s e st eseea e e st eaeebeebees e ee e s e s e seeateasemteatemteaeeaeeates e e st es e s e st et easea s et entemtenteateateneeaeeaeeseebeee e s e s et enten s et ententeateatesteseebesaeebesbesbensensensens 168

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 7/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 12A - Efii &> A 7 A

IMP01552

/123 Page 8/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 12A - #fi % 5

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
11

1 069191030 7707
2 51011231D MAIN WIRING HARNESS 1
3 51011261C REAR WIRING 1
4 74140381A 777 4
5 87211681A CAP DDA 1
6 5101M431A 1
7 38940191A ta—-X5A 1
38940201A b2 - X 10A 1
38940211A k2 - X 15A 1
38940221A k2 — X 20A 1
38940241A k2 - RT5A 1
38940251A k2 — X 30A 1
38940261A FUSE 25A 1
8 38940351A b a2 — X 50A 1
9 5101L171A L7 Y AVECHR 1
10 54140151A )L - 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 9/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 12B- /N 7 1) =<7 > |

IMP01553
/123 Page 10/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 12B- N 7 1) =< 77> b

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 69926751A Ry 7 1) — 1
2 75910451A Ry Ry T 1) — 1
3 8291P361A Ny 71—k 1
4 76410901A S /8= 4
5 85241711A Ty — 4
6 77440171A A7 2— 4
7 77156628B Z 2 1) 2 — TCEIF M6X10 2
8 85350101A AT T Ty — 2
9 77211061A Z 71 2 — TEF M6X14 1
10 85550001B SPRING WASHER 1
11 86612241A 53— %y R 6
12 51310941C Ny Tl — B — L 1
13 51310931B Ny Tl — -T2 By -7 1
14 51411101C SOLENOID STARTER - STARTER MOTOR CABLE 1
15 39740081B Ay -9 -—av8 Y- 1
16 74841101AA + v k M6 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 11/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 12C- L 7 M) AL B

IMPO1554
/123 Page 12/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 12C- =L 7 M) AL B

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

28643751A Ay ayaryhog—)az=vhk 1 XST:EUR,JPN,ROK
28643751E FIAVER/AVE B70s BV N u B Ve Rt N 1 XST:BLG
2 70011071A MES Y /8S—<v7> | 1
3 76412441A M= = /N — 4
4 85040381A I7AY 777 A — 7
5 55243731C FE >+ - 4
6 8291P272B G~xo2 b 1
7 77251058B 2 7 1) 2 — TEF M6X30 6
8 85211671B 7wy 4 = 6
9 76410241A M2 /3 — 6
10 71610061A AN =4 — 6
11 8291P262B LT b 1
12 54040331A FryavlL¥Fal—-p— 1
13 77244373B A7) 2— 2
14 38540093B PIATTAFORMA INERZIALE 1
15 77244203B A7) a— 2
16 38511573A BLACKBOX UNIT 1
17 70011061A MES > /\—<r7> h 1
18 85041951AA JA 777 AF — 2
19 77244173B A7) 2 — 2
20 8301M531AA BRACKET BLACKBOX 1
21 75841041A 70 w7 2
22 86610301A AN 1
23 75841031A 707 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 13/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 12D - = L 7 1) L&

IMPQ01555
/123 Page 14/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 12D - = L 7 1) AL &

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

59821981P KIT HANDS FREE 434 MHZ 1 XST:BLG,EUR,ROK
59821991P KIT HANDS FREE 315 MHZ 1 XST:JPN

2 59822631A LOCKKIT 1

3 59810361H WRENCH WITH TRANSPONDER 1 XST:BLG,EUR,ROK
59810381F WRENCH WITH TRANSPONDER ACTIVE 1 XST:JPN

4 59810371C WRENCH WITHOUT TRANSPONDER 1

5 86020011A KIT SPINE 1

6 T791C971AA HRA7) 2 - 2

7 59840511A INSERT 1

8 59840521A INSERT 1

9 7131E911AA AN =4 — 2

10 4601L831A COVER 1

11 75812001A T=7NHAR 1

12 59822591A LOCKS KIT 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 15/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 12F - = > Y V&%

IMP0O1550

/123 Page 16/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 12F -

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

51011241D WIRING
2 75011211A + v N
3 85310031A A7) 7Ty ¥y — 6 MM 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 17/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 12G- T L 7 M) AL B

IMP01557

/123 Page 18/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 12G- =L 7 f 1) AL BB

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 38641001A 1
2 18410252A 1
3 24717442A 757 1
4 77440183C VA 2
5 24717451A COVER 1
6 77156643B SCREW TCEIF M6X14 8.8 2
7 86613601A 58— 1
8 86613611A 58— 1
9 38512226A CENTRALINA BLUETOOTH 1
10 51840341B {ECIAF-T>TF 1
11 55219421B A - KL 4 - 1
12 55219441D A - Rer# - 1
13 77110401B A7) 2 - 2
14 71314901A GASKET TH.02 4

71319201A # 24 v b 0.5 MM 10
15 75810642A TN AAR 1
16 77550213C 2 7 1) 2 — TBEI M6X16 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 19/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 13A - ~Nv N7 1 K

FAN00427
/123 Page 20/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022



DRAWING 13A-~Nv N Z A1 b

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

52010591C Ay RS54 K 1
2 24717461AA 1 XCOR
24717461AB 1  XCO:THB
3 8301M161AA 1
4 77150648B 2 71) 2 — TCEI M6X14 2
5 76410641A &S /3 — 5
6 70010481B DAMPER M6X12 2
7 85550001B SPRING WASHER 2
8 71610111AB AN = — 2
9 85250291A 7wy — 2
10 74841101AA + v b M6 2
11 92610051A BRI 7 a7 7y 3 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 21/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 13B- 7 -7 1 b

FANOO428

/123 Page 22/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 13B- 7 -7 1 b

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

52510741B F-ILF4 b 1
2 76412041A 55— 4
3 85211961B WASHER 6.4X25X1.5 4
4 77244163B 2 71) 2 — TBEI M5X10 4

123
038000023

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 23/178

22/12/2022




DRAWING 13C- ¢ —> A > 27 = § —

FANQ0430

/123 Page 24/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 13C- 9 —=> A > 27T =% —

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

53010551C TURN INDICATOR FRONT L.H. 1
2 53010561C TURN INDICATOR FRONT R.H. 1
3 77113691C A7) a~— 2
4 53010591A Y= AP r=5= 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 25/178

123
038000023

22/12/2022




DRAWING 14A - INSTRUMENT PANEL [XST:BLG,EUR,JPN]

FANO0429
/123 Page 26/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022



DRAWING 14A - INSTRUMENT PANEL [XST:BLG,EUR,JPN]

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

40611903A INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
2 8291P581A SUPPORTO CRUSCOTTO 1
3 76412231A /8 — 3
4 T791C821AA HHA7) 2 - 3
5 71615071AA AN = — 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 27/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 14A - INSTRUMENT PANEL [XST:ROK]

FANOO431
/123 Page 28/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022



DRAWING 14A - INSTRUMENT PANEL [XST:ROK]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 40611903A INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
2 8291P581A SUPPORTO CRUSCOTTO 1
3 76412231A /8 — 3
4 T791C821AA HHA7) 2 - 3
5 43314851A MARKING PLATE 1
6 71615071AA AN =+ — 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 29/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING L - SHELL ADVANCE

4 N >

f

// Shell &%

" ADMANCE
el

600038564

/23 Page 30/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022



DRAWING L - SHELL ADVANCE

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

944650035 SHELL ADVANCE DUCATI 15W50 - 1L BOTTLE
2 944650037 SHELL ADVANCE DUCATI 15W50 - 209L DRUM 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 31/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 02A - F7F > > a> ba— )b

CMB00588

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

0
o~
—
~
[\
o
o
)
S
A~

038000023




DRAWING02A -7 F > > a2 bo— )b

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 18010472A F7RL 7Y -7 47 58, 6 1
2 18010482A 7 XL 7Y -7 4 — 7 1, 4 1
3 18010492A 7 XL 7Y -7+ — 7 258, 3H 1
4 18120071A FTrEL 7Y - 1
5 71611571C AN = — 1
6 71611581C AN~ — 1
7 79915131C AT T 1
8 79915141D AT T 1
9 88450311A ANy T T 1
10 88450361A VA4 1
11 182P0011A *7Fzr YRI5 L4—R 1
12 18220721A GEARBOX DRUM FLANGE ASSEMBLY 1
13 55243931A FT7RYVARY Y avyvwr - 1
14 70250412A K= R7Y> 7 1
15 88450391B AN YAINYA 1
16 77151298B Z 77 1) 2 — TCEI M8X40 1
17 82118261A <% 2
18 85213981A e 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 33/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 03A - ¥ 7R v 7 R

CMB00589
/123 Page 34/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 03A - ¥7 R v 7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

1 14912603A U AN 1
2 14912541A MAIN SHAFT 13T 1
3 17216051A 1
4 17216061A K54 77 5 723 1
5 17216071A RS54 77 65 Z25 1
6 17216031A N7 27 13 Z40 1
7 17216081A R 7 7 25 736 1
8 17216091A 1
9 17216101A 1
10 17216111A 1
11 17216121A 1
12 17216041A 1
13 70140311A Z—RARTYS T 1
14 70140321A Z—RARTYS T 4
15 70140331A Z—RARTYV T 1
16 71210631A AP E 1
17 85213291A SAT Y- 2
18 85213311A SAT YTy — 2
19 85214141A ATy v - 1
20 85611372A ATS5 42T v r — 28X32.5X1 2
21 85611491A GROOVED WASHER 3
22 88440731A ATV TN T 2
23 88440741A ATV T T 4
24 88440751A -7y 1
25 70241761A —— NARTY T 1
26 70241781A —— NARTY T 1
27 710P0021A X7 1
28 71012021B 7L - b 1
29 77253314CF A7) 2 - 3
30 88640042A o7 1
31 713P0021A CHAIN SPROCKET SPACER 1
32 68050101A KEY 2X2X10 1
33 15022391A 1
34 15022463A 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 35/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 03B - 7 7 v +

CMB00563

/123 Page 36/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 03B - 7 7 v +

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
ROD

1 11711771A
2 17021612A
3 19020521A
4 19410511A
5 19610711A
6 19610721A
7 19820502A
8 70250601A
9 71313091A
10 71316011B
11 77211201A
12 79710731A
13 85611391B
14 44910732B
15 71240331A
16 75010072E
17 7791CO31A
18 81810162A
19 85110201A
20 85214051B
21 88111152B
22 17011661A
23 79912781A
24 19010421A

TARLET

7Y FTARTINY T
AL K) T

77w FT Ly =T AR
PLATE HOLDER HUB
AVTN = NIy FNTIPT
X7 )T

AN =4 —

AN =4 —

A7) 2—

A7V T

LTIy —

7oy kX707 vk
Tyvya

7 v b

HEAAZ) 2 -

CLUTCH CONTROL PIN
LOCK WASHER
PRV
A>F=-)>7

PRIMARY DRIVE FRONT SPROCKET
SPRING WASHER "FCC"
SPACER TH. 1,2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

22/12/2022

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Page 37/178

123
038000023



DRAWING 04A - 7 7 v F 7173 =

CRT00878
/123 Page 38/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022



DRAWING 04A - 7 =5 v F A /N —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
11

1 77941992A 27 2 -

2 48612281A FE B TS /S L 1
3 48612261A WE S A 1
4 82718913A SHEET ACOUSTIC DAMPER 1
5 77550200CC 270 2 — 26
6 85611551A Ty - 2
7 78010921A 757 1
8 22032083A FLI AR b 1
9 76412121A (i 2
10 7791B491A HHA ) 2 — 1
11 88640331A 01 > 7 17.96X2.62 2
12 82718933A FEEE S — b 1
13 55241321C %432 7&RPMy >4 — 1
14 82718923A SHEET ACOUSTIC DAMPER 1
15 85310031A 27V 7T v+ — 6 MM 1
16 77253304C A7) a2 - 1
17 88650321A oy 1
18 24314311BI 75y FHN— 1
19 89320121A Fry Ty b 1
20 88640891A 01> 7 18.64X3.53 1
21 77942002A 270 2 — 2
2 88642721A oy 1
23 66810591A 745 1
24 93042231A FANT =N 1
25 88450291A ANy Ty 1
26 85212721A ATy - 1
27 93041521A FANT = 1
28 82718944A LAMIERA FONOASSORBENTE CENTRALE 1
29 85250241A 7w — 10X14X1 1
30 48612272A WIS L 1
31 48612293A WIS AL 1
32 43312502C Fh— L 1
33 78011281A PLUG, THREADED M10X1 1
34 25440013A FAN LA SR 1
35 7791A751B HERY ) 2 - 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 39/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 04A - 7 7 v F 7173 =

CRT00878
/123 Page 40/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022



DRAWING 04A - 7 7 v F /1 /8 —

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

82718991A SHEET ACOUSTIC DAMPER
37 48612551A HE /S AL
38 7791C483AA HEH A7) 2 - M6X20 5

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 41/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 04B- ¥ = 4 L — § — #1/3 —

CRT00931

/123 Page 42/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 04B- > x 4L — & — #/3 =

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 71950370CF A7) a-— 3
2 82716091A AINTL =k 1
3 24211141BI D N e A 1
4 7791C042A HHA7) 2 - 1
5 77941992A A7) a~— 9
6 24735581A1 gAIVTHN = 1
7 88610951A 01) > 7 32.99X2.62 1
8 77750494C A7) a~— 2
9 7791C483AA BHHZA71) 2 — M6X20 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 43/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 04C - OIL PAN

CRT00931
/123 Page 44/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 04C - OIL PAN

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 247P5863A COVER, OIL ELEMENT 1
2 88650761A oy > 2
3 25210261BI OIL PAN 1
4 444403128 TANT AN = 1
5 77253314CF A7) a~— 3
6 85250541A A7 1
7 89310153A OIL DRAIN PLUG WITH MAGNET 1
8 77917161B HRA7) 2 - 3
9 77941992A A7) a~— 10
10 77942002A A7) a— 2
11 78611692A ART v b 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 45/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWINGOSA -7 7 4> 70w N

IMB00279

Page 46/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWINGO05A - 227 7 4> 7 ow N

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
1

11210991AB 8
11210991AC HALF-BEARING GREEN 8
11210991AD IN=TRT )T 8

2 14622712AA 757y %7 b 1
14622712AB 7527y %7 b 1
14622712AC 75 3% 7 b 1
14622712AD A 1

3 77915471A ZL v Fftx F L STEI MSX8 1
15621191EA IR F 4y Oy F— 1
15621191EB IR F 4y Oy F—3 1
15621191EC DA TF 4Oy F—2 1
15621191ED IR F 4y 7Oy F—3 1

5 7791A571A HFZ ) 2 4

6 50410271B PHONIC WHEEL 1

7 74811021B 752 YF v 1

8 85214071B Ty 4 — 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 47/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 06A - CYLINDERS - PISTONS

IMB00280
/123 Page 48/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022



DRAWING 06A - CYLINDERS - PISTONS

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

12120832A EARY )Y 7Ry b 4
2 12222471E EANYTEY T 4
3 12113861B EAMYEY 4
4 12113721B V4 8

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 49/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 06B - WATER PUMP

RAF00715
Page 50/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 06B - WATER PUMP

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 17410851C PUMP GEAR 1
2 24920511K COMPLETE WATER PUMP 1
3 85214421A Ty 1
4 77941992A A7 2 — 6
5 7791B121A HRAZY 2 - 1
6 88441031A AT TN T 1
7 25110101A FAN 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 51/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWINGO7A- 9% A4 I 73 AT A

TST00693
/123 Page 52/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWINGO07A- 9 14 3> 7> AT A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 44740112A COMPLETE FIXED TENSIONER ROLLER 2
2 44740122A AKX 7)) - b7y a S - 2
3 45140021C COMPLETE TENSIONER ROLLER 2
4 73840052A FrE=Y 1
5 73840062A Fr-— 1
6 82115621B =% 4
7 88642081A oy >»7r 8

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 53/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RAF00717

N
N
2
/4!
o
<
0.0)
S
©
=
:
a

0
o~
—
~
<
)
o
an
S
=W

038000023




DRAWING 08A - + A L > 7

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

1 249Z0012A FANKYT 1
2 44910741A REAR SPROCKET T37 1
3 58520151B FTANIH AL =5 = 1
4 67641142A Fr—> 1
5 71850338C 270 2 — 1
6 77156423B 271 2 — 1
7 77253290ZF 270 2 — 1
8 77253304CF 270 2 — 2
9 77253364CF A7) 2 - 2
10 77916041DA HER ) 2 1
11 85214421A Ty 1
12 88640541A oy 1
13 88642651A oy 1
14 89420203A AT = IFANTANG — 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 55/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 09A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CRT00933

/23 Page 56/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 09A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 225P0223A1 ASSIEME CARTER COMPLETO 1
2 71112191A AN 3
3 7791A651A 27 2 - 2
4 7791A631A 27 2 - 2
5 74840481B F v b 1
6 7791A661A 27 2 - 4
7 76611231A 29y KRR b 1
8 85651691B Ty — 4
9 77251344C 27 a— 6
10 7791C361A A7) 2 - 2
11 77251364C Z71) a2 - 1
12 77251404C A7) 2 - 1
13 77251324CF 27 a— 2
14 85212771A A 1
15 93040932A AN =L 1
16 45520172A GEAR STOPPER LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
17 55243181A - 2
18 66810581B 45— 1
19 70140111B - RARTYL T 2
20 70241801A ——RNATyya 1
21 70241901A - RARTYS T 1
22 71115051E Twa 1
23 74710151B F v b 1
24 88650751A oy s 2
25 77510314B 27 a2 - 2
26 88642791A oy 1
27 77916241A BHHAZ ) 2 — 1
28 7791A381A BEAAZ ) 2 — 1
29 77927172B FEZ ) 2 — 1
30 88641961A oy 1
31 78010871B 757 1
32 79915101C A4 1
33 79940121A 2T T 1
34 81417151B Yad 1
35 82010141A AY =9 -0y arir7h 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 57/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 09A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CRT00933

/23 Page 58/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 09A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
36

83110151A PLATE 1
37 84740061A ~= 1
38 85212661A A7 2
39 85640141A A7 1
40 86040071A =% 2
41 86050341A =% 1
42 87512492B DRV 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 59/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 09B - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CRT00934

/123 Page 60/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 09B - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

11210942AA HALF-BEARING RED 3
11210942AB HALF-BEARING BLUE 3
11210942AC HALF-BEARING YELLOW 3
11210942AD HALF-BEARING BLACK 3
11210942AE HALF-BEARING GREEN 3

2 11210952AA HALF-BEARING RED 3
11210952AB HALF-BEARING BLUE 3
11210952AC HALF-BEARING YELLOW 3
11210952AD HALF-BEARING BLACK 3
11210952AE HALF-BEARING GREEN 3

3 42710241A FANAYS 274N — 2

4 55243942B TRy 7 AR av o — 1

5 88650831A O-RING 1

6 71113171A MERDT v a 10

7 735034405 ANy 7Y 1

8 77156209E Z271) a2 - 2

9 77240393C 2 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X10 10.9 2

10 85250871A VA 2

11 78010511C 757 1

12 78611541B SYv -y RART v K 1

13 78611551B SV =Ny RART v K 1

14 93041591A AN =L 1

15 93042221A AN =L 1

16 85212661A Ty — 2

17 71116941A Twvia 4

18 77251344C A7) 2 - 3

19 77253354C A7) 2 - 4

20 8271H851A 1

21 93410611A FLAYh-R 1

22 74141001A CLAMP 8.5/7 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 61/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 10A - ELECTRIC STARTING AND IGNITION

IMP01346
/123 Page 62/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 10A - ELECTRIC STARTING AND IGNITION

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 16016931A ARG =FAVT IS FTIUY 1
2 70140471A ARG -5 -05yF 1
3 74811021B 752+ b 1
4 77253300ZF AP a- 8
5 85214071B Ty - 1
6 17320331C DRIVEN GEAR 1
7 17610281A IDLE GEAR 1
8 27040193A ARG —§—F—4— 1
9 88643151A O RING 1
10 77253334CF A7) - 2
11 85212651A Ty - 1
12 74142441A 757 2
13 71316102A AN = — 1
14 26420591A Cral-g - 1
15 4601F472A THERMOREFLECTING PROTECTION 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 63/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 11A- 70> pAN\Y N -9 A IV TS AT A

TST00694
/123 Page 64/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022



DRAWING 1A - 7Oy by N- 9 A IV TS AT A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 77250744BA 27 a2 - 2
2 24715791A H N — 1
3 17112222B GEAR T39 2
4 14816531A VA=A S WA S 1
5 77253384C 27 2 - 2
6 77253280Z 27 2 - 3
7 17112211A 74 RLET 1
8 14816541A VA=A AV SN VR AN 1
9 85250231A HAT b 2
10 81411113B P Sy P VAN ) 2
11 85611621A Flo= | 2
12 76640191A 29 v RAL kN M6X16 6
13 71113742A Twia 2
14 78811622B HN— A A b 1
15 7791A621B 27 a— 6
16 85651691B A 6
17 88650741A oy s 6
18 8291G311C GUIDE 2
19 78811612A HAA N 2
20 77253300ZF A7 2 - 3
21 24715882A1 H - 1
22 76412121A HE 5 /N — 4
23 85611551A AR 4
24 7791A751B BHEAZ ) 2 — 4
25 38010211D aAnL 2
26 85212641A WASHER 6.4X12.5X1.6 2
27 77110401B 27 2 - 2
28 82718441A PE A AV 2
29 81140021A REED VALVE ASSY 1
30 67040581B A= T T 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 65/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWINGIIB- ) 7Ny N -9 14 IV T2 AT A

TST00695
/123 Page 66/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 11B- ) 7Ny N -9 4 IV T2 AT A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 77250744BA 27 a2 - 2
2 24715791A H N — 1
3 14816521A U A SN AR AN 1
4 14816511A NWT7AYT =7 hL> ¥ 7R 1
5 77253384C 27 2 - 2
6 77253280Z 27 2 - 3
7 17112211A 74 RLET 1
8 17112222B GEAR T39 2
9 85250231A HAT b 2
10 81411113B P Sy P VAN ) 2
11 85611621A Flo= | 2
12 76640191A 29 v RAL kN M6X16 6
13 71113742A Twia 2
14 78811602B HN— A A b 1
15 7791A621B 27 a— 6
16 85651691B A 6
17 88650741A oy s 4
18 8291G311C GUIDE 2
19 78811612A HAA N 2
20 77253300ZF A7 2 - 3
21 24715873A1 H - 1
22 76412121A HE 5 /N — 4
23 85611551A AR 4
24 7791A751B BHEAZ ) 2 — 4
25 38010211D aAnL 2
26 85212641A WASHER 6.4X12.5X1.6 2
27 77110401B 27 2 - 2
28 82718441A PE A AV 2
29 81140021A REED VALVE ASSY 1
30 67040581B A= T T 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 67/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 11C- 70> p v R

\ . /’/ ézo @@ @\f\z—z—gm
S adaisT O

2 18 21 25

19 TST00696

/123 Page 68/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 11C- 7o > h v R

O 0 N O L B W N =

I S S R S R S e el e e e =
B WD =R O OV 0 dO0 N W N = O

20810521A
21011221D
21111222B
30125443DR
303A0841B
304A1131A
304A1141A
77253350Z
86050061A
66810591A
76440091B
77150624B
77913541A
77913611A
78011262A
78050011B
79810071A
79810081A
82115561A
83810011A
83810021A
83910051A
83910071A
84012021AA
84012021AB
84012021AC
84012021AD
84012021AE
84012021AF
84012021AG
84012021AH
84012021 A1
84012021AJ
84012021AK
84012021AL

DESCRIPTION
ARM

17 =7 R/LT
IF/ = RARLT

70y kv R
ST HA K

127 =P N7 = |y
B VA VIl

A7V 2 —
r> M5X10
745

NIVT AT LY =)L

A7V a-—

ALy Fff&F v+ v 7 MI5X1
ALy FffgFvv7

727

ALy Fff&fvv7

AT T
AT

H=TZ= VB iH=T =LEY

PLATE
PLATE
PLATE
PLATE
tT-7=>7o:
T—7=>7a:

NN NN N N NN NN

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

22/12/2022

V=T = LT Y AY - 185 MM
V=T = LT Y Y AY - 1.90 MM

YAH=T = LT AY - 1.95 MM
YAH=T = LT Y AY - 2.00 MM
YH=T = LT Y ¥ AY - 205 MM
YH=T = LT Y ¥ AY - 210 MM
YA=T —LTY ¥ XY - 215MM
YH=T = LT ¥ AY - 220 MM
YH=T = LTV ¥ AY - 225MM
YH=T = LT Y ¥ AY - 230 MM
YH=T = LT ¥ AY - 235 MM
YA=T LT ¥ AY - 240 MM

A B 00O = A B

—_
[\

6
1
8
1
2
4
4
1
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

Page 69/178

123
038000023



DRAWING 11C- 70> p v R

\ . /’/ ézo @@ @\f\z—z—gm
S adaisT O

2 18 21 25

19 TST00696

/123 Page 70/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 11C- 70> p N w RN

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

84012021AM F -T2 Tay AT - LTV ¥ RY — 245 MM 8
84012021AN F -T2 Ay AT - LTV ¥ A — 250 MM 8
84012021A0 F -T2 TavA-T - LTV ¥ AY — 255 MM 8
84012021AP F—7=27avh-7 LTS ¥ AY - 260 MM 8
84012021AQ T == ravh -7 LTV v AY - 2.65MM 8

25 84540081A VALVE COLLET PAIR 16

26 85211201A TILIHAT Y b 2

27 85240261A A 1

28 85241831A A 2

29 85250241A 7wy — 10X14X1 1

30 86010061A vy 1

31 86010151A vy 1

32 88642721A oy 1

33 81416941A VAN 2

34 85212971A SABLA R b 2

35 76412121A TS /3 — 1

36 7791B491A HHRAZ ) 2- 1

37 85611551A VA 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 71/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 11D - 1) 7 Nw N

TSTO00697

Page 72/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 11D - 1) 7 N v N

O 0 N O L B W N =

I S S R S R S e el e e e =
B WD =R O OV 0 dO0 N W N = O

20810521A
21011221D
21111222B
30125433DR
303A0841B
304A1131A
304A1141A
77253350Z
86050061A
66810591A
76440091B
77150624B
77913541A
77913611A
78011262A
78050011B
79810071A
79810081A
82115561A
83810011A
83810021A
83910051A
83910071A
84012021AA
84012021AB
84012021AC
84012021AD
84012021AE
84012021AF
84012021AG
84012021AH
84012021 A1
84012021AJ
84012021AK
84012021AL

DESCRIPTION
ARM

17 =7 R/LT

IFY =AM
)7~y K
PNIVTHA R

L7

AT = NLT Y= b

ITF/ -ANY
A7) a—

> M5X10
74P =

L7y =k

NIVT AT LY =)L

A7V a-—

ALy Fff&F v+ v 7 MI5X1
ALy FffgFvv7

727

ALy Fff&fvv7

AT T
AT

H=TZ= VB iH=T =LEY

PLATE
PLATE
PLATE
PLATE
tT-7=>7o:
T—7=>7a:

NN NN N N NN NN

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

22/12/2022

V=T = LT Y AY - 185 MM
V=T = LT Y Y AY - 1.90 MM

YAH=T = LT AY - 1.95 MM
YAH=T = LT Y AY - 2.00 MM
YH=T = LT Y ¥ AY - 205 MM
YH=T = LT Y ¥ AY - 210 MM
YA=T —LTY ¥ XY - 215MM
YH=T = LT ¥ AY - 220 MM
YH=T = LTV ¥ AY - 225MM
YH=T = LT Y ¥ AY - 230 MM
YH=T = LT ¥ AY - 235 MM
YA=T LT ¥ AY - 240 MM

A B 00O = A B

—_
[\

6
1
8
1
2
4
4
1
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

Page 73/178

123
038000023



DRAWING 11D - 1) 7 Nw N

TSTO00697

Page 74/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 11D - 1) 7 N v N

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

84012021AM F -T2 Tay AT - LTV ¥ RY — 245 MM 8
84012021AN F -T2 Ay AT - LTV ¥ A — 250 MM 8
84012021A0 F -T2 TavA-T - LTV ¥ AY — 255 MM 8
84012021AP F—7=27avh-7 LTS ¥ AY - 260 MM 8
84012021AQ T == ravh -7 LTV v AY - 2.65MM 8

25 84540081A VALVE COLLET PAIR 16

26 85211201A TILIHAT Y b 2

27 85240261A A 1

28 85241831A A 2

29 85250241A 7wy — 10X14X1 1

30 86010061A vy 1

31 86010151A vy 1

32 88642721A oy 1

33 81416941A VAN 2

34 85212971A SABLA R b 2

35 76412121A TS /3 — 1

36 7791B491A HHRAZ ) 2- 1

37 85611551A VA 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 75/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 01A - WORKSHOP SERVICE TOOLS (ENGINE)

ATR00445
/123 Page 76/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 01A - WORKSHOP SERVICE TOOLS (ENGINE)

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 887138859 AN = LHFEAY — L 1
2 887138860 N7 ) TEROAFHA Ny o8- 1
3 887138861 DEGREE WHEEL HOLDER TOOL 1
4 887138862 7Y > TROAFFRA Ny 1
5 889450111 IYVYRTVRY - 1
6 887138864 AN = LFEAY — L 1
7 887135389 S 1
8 887135396 TOOL TO HOLD CRANKSHAFT IN TDC POSITION 1
9 887135397 7L — b 1
10 887135962 N7 ) > TR Ty - 1
11 887136155 FTANEY aA b 1
12 887138869 F7F2PT 7 MNEANT = VEDHTY =L 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 77/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 01C - DDS#Z I 7 A ¥ —

ATR00435

Page 78/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 01C - DDS#Z I 7 A ¥ —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 979000279 DDS 3 1
2 979000253 BELT TENSIONING KIT 1
3 979000282 P -7 1
4 979000283 Bk — 7L 1
5 979000284 USB7 — 7' )L 1
6 979000281 DDS3 HASP + — 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 79/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING0ID -+ —-E XA A7 —-> a > HHY - L

ATRO0444

Page 80/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022



DRAWINGO0ID -4+ -V A A7 —-> 3 > EHHBY -/l

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 887133003 ENGINE MOUNT 1
2 889450087 1
3 887132589 FANS =8 FY — )L 1
4 887133633 AN= 0TI F 1
5 889450137 EANVHAY =L 1
6 887135840 7Ry 7 AEEY — L 1
7 887138851 TI5A4<) = RIATETREDTY — L 1
8 887138852 75y FNTDFy MDY — L 1
9 889450138 774 KA —LDF v NEFEDHTY — L 1
10 887138854 IGNITION FLYWHEEL EXTRACTOR 1
11 887138855 AR R AR 1
12 887138856 VY VEEEY - L 1
13 887138857 NG 7= —HA—T AN 74 — 1
14 887138858 FTANS = LFEAY - 1
15 889450103 = NART Y TEBRT =Y 1
16 887133879 75y F KT LAFEDTY - 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 81/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING A - ¥ A1

/23 Page 82/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING A - ¥ A1 ¥

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

490P0272A A= A e

1 (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento
2 491P0349A 794 1 (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento
3 49040663A 7ayhryAYy 1
4 49140881B )7 94Y 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 83/178

123
038000023

22/12/2022




DRAWING B - f2#35 {5 ¥ 1 4

/23 Page 84/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING B - #2455 w5 & 1 1

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

490P0272A A= NS i o (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento
2 491P0349A 794 1 (*)=Pneumatico di primo equipaggiamento

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 85/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING C - PIRELLI DIABLO™ ROSSO II

/23 Page 86/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING C - PIRELLI DIABLO™ ROSSO II

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

49040663A A= A e
2 49140881B V784

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 87/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 15A - STAND

TELO1637
/123 Page 88/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 15A - STAND

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 55611381AA A RAY K 1
2 8292P202AA YA RAY> K=o b 1
3 53910351A SWITCH, STAND 1
4 T7917241AA A7) a— 1
5 82119582BC YA KR FEY 1
6 74810761A 7w I 1
7 77157253B A7) a~— 3
8 79915081A AT =AR7) 7 1
9 79921602A COMPLETE SPRING 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 89/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 16A - 7o N A7 a7 v b —F -

TELO1638

/23 Page 90/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 16A- 7o X707 v b —F -

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 4601M552A 7Oy NA7ary AR - 1
2 75812061A T=7NAA R 1
3 44910801A SPROCKET, CHAIN T16 1
4 67641651A CATENA 126 APERTA 1
5 77244203B A7) a~— 3
6 77150768B SCREW TCEI M6X55 1
7 77150753B A7) a~— 1
8 77156733B A7) a— 1
9 44712621AA CHAIN SLIDER 1
10 7715433BZ A7) a-— 1
11 85212801A ATy — 1
12 77244173B A1) a— 1
13 74140381A 7727 6
14 069191030 727 2
15 67621431A 77AFTNEEZAT7THy b 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 91/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING17A - X7 71) > 7 2=v K

SOS01215

/23 Page 92/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 17A - A7 7)) > 7 2=y h

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 34221321BB STEERING HEAD BASE 1
2 4601M591A AT Ty ah- K 1
3 77211251B SCREW M5X9 2
4 7715727AF 27 1) 2 — TCEIF M8X30 5
5 77850281A THREADED DOWEL STEI M8X25 2
6 74750071A + v b 2
7 93010041B FANT = 2
8 85211031AB Ty 1
9 70241231A BEARING, STEERING NTN SF07A17P 2
10 70310131A AFTNY 7)) Ty b 1
11 34111921BA AFT7 > 7y R 1
12 7715940ACA 2
13 85210491B 7 vy r — 10.5X28X1.5 2
14 70011391A Wi &> /5 — 2
15 7131F221AA AN — A — 2
16 75811901A 1
17 75811911B 1
18 77156408B 27 1) = — TCEIF M5X14 6
19 55240121A S — 1
20 76410971A 53— 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 93/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 17B- 70> h 7+ — 7

S0OS01236
/123 Page 94/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 17B- 7> 7 —7

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

34421333A E74=-7Lw 77227
2 34521333A ET7+=7Ly 7727

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 95/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING I8A- 1) 7 A A > 77 — A

SOS01216
/123 Page 96/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 18A- ) 7 A A > 77 — A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 37029231BA VT AAYTT = A 1
2 44610601A Fr-vAH-FK 1
3 77214411BA BHEAZX7 ) 2 - 8
4 36911582AA SWINGARM PIVOT RH 1
5 36911592AA SWINGARM PIVOT LH 1
6 70140171A Z—RARFYS T 2
7 93050121A FANT - 2
8 70250451A X7 2
9 71311871A RZ Y TA Y F — AN =+ — 1
10 7131D741AA AN —H— 1
11 44712601B O7Fz—YAIA T4 Ty a— 1
12 77214231A VA 4
13 86613561B SR8y R 1
14 44712641A TYNR—F 2=V ARIATAY TS 2 — 1
15 86613571A SR—8y R 1
16 77211261B BEZ7) 2 — 1
17 44712701A 1
18 77914401B 2 7 1) 2 — TBEI M6X15 2
19 75812022A 1
20 75811881A 1
21 75811991A 1
22 77211251B SCREW M5X9 2
23 87211801A e 1
24 87211811A EF vy 7 1
25 77918251AA BHEAZAZ) 2 — 1
26 87211791A 757 2
27 87210741A ALY TT —L¥rvT 1
28 74140331A 757 2
29 77150638B Z 7 1) 2 — TCEI M6X12 2
30 83210031E v 1
31 43315111A 1  XST:BLG,EUR,ROK
43315111B 1 XSTJPN

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 97/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 19A- 70> k7L — ¥ K> 7

BRB00859
/123 Page 98/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 19A- 7o 7L —F KR 7

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

62441481A 7ay b 7L -FKT
2 77914151A TL-FK-AYIaAPAT) 2
3 85250241A 7wy — 10X14X1 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 99/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 19B- 7 o> 7L —F > A7 4

BRB00860

/23 Page 100/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 19B- 7o h 7L —F > A7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 61042161A 70y 7L —-FFr )R- 1
2 61042171A E7O0Y N7 L—-FF+ )8 1
3 61841411A 70 7L —FF ¥ N--Fr)/N-FK-RA 1
4 77913311D A7 1) 2 — M10X60 4
5 71313641A AN =4 — 2
6 85250241A 7 v ¥ — 10X14X1 5
7 77913091AB HHAZ) 2 - 1
8 77913662AB HRA7) 2 - 1
9 52910261A REFLEX REFLECTOR AMBER 2
10 82718841AA H7L -k 1
11 8271L011AA E7L =k 1
12 74810351B + v b 2
13 61341101A PADS PAIR 2
14 61240201A TL=FF¥r)NS=-RLAVAZ) 2~ 2
15 61240511A SPARE PIN AND SPRING 2
16 61240052A FANH=K 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 101/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 19C - BRAKING SYSTEM ABS

BRBO0S61
/123 Page 102/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 19C - BRAKING SYSTEM ABS

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 61811931B FRONT MASTER CYLINDER - CPU LINE 1
2 61811941B CPU - FRONT CALIPERS LINE 1
3 75811981A HOSE GUIDE ABS 1
4 77214031A HHAY ) 2 - 2
5 54241032A CONTROL UNIT ABS 1
6 8301M151A HOLDER ABS 1
7 76410641B i 2
8 71610031A AN = — 2
9 77251023C 27 1) 2 — TEF M6X22 10.9 2
10 77214081AA HHA ) 2 — 3
11 61911932A W7EYT—av ha—Lazy k k- R 1
12 61911942A CPU-REAR CALIPER LINE 1
13 77913662AB HHR ) 2 — 4
14 85250241A 7y r — 10X14X1 10
15 77913971A TL—F%Kh-AVIA Y IARTY 2 - 1
16 18710021A RLAY LT 1
17 61240052A SR K 1
18 8301M512A 1
19 86610751A Sy R 1
20 77240573C A7 2 — 1
21 74941501A BEAIEDF v b 1
23 86611121A S ZAPARAN 1
24 74110551A 58— 757 39MM 3
25 75812071A b — T AA R 5

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 103/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 19D - 1) 77 L —F3> A7 A

BRBEO0SE2
/123 Page 104/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 19D - 1) 7 7L — &3> A7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 61140372B V7T L —FE ) 8- 1
2 82510751AA 1
3 77159338B SCREW TCEIF M10X1.25X30 8.8 2
4 88440511A H— 7 1) v 7 85X3 1
5 85212171A 7w — 85.5X101X1 2
6 88641241A 01) > 7 89.5X3 2
7 85250241A 7 v p — 10X14X1 2
8 77913662AB ERAAZ ) 2 — 1
9 62540341A V7 7L —F2 )9 - 1
10 77156673C YA EE 2
11 8301M581BA V77 L =F2 )9 =727y 1
12 76414191A HALy hTay 7 1
13 77910921B 27 a— 1
14 58540341A TL—%7N- Ry Y 1
15 89340211A v Ty b 1
16 74810351B Fv b 1
17 74142951A 25T 2
18 93310871B 1
19 61240081A SANA-—RFrv7 1
20 61240302A T 2N AN — 1
21 61240321A TL -8y KLY 1
22 61240481A TL—FRy RRTY T 1
23 61340941A 77 L—F3y Ry h 1
24 63140281A KL A 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 105/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




m
-
Q
Q
2
<
@)
“
22
<
o
7
<
n

Page 106/178

v
@)
R-/
s
-
Eq/
@)
-
o
=
o9
<
|
=
12
£
|
A
N
|
N
1,/
<
-
(Q\
©)
=
e
a

TELO1642

038000023




DRAWING 20A - +> /A — 7L — k7 /L ¥ — [XST:BLG,EUR,ROK] (bucar?

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 52910061B N7 TLT Y~ 1
2 77214411BA HEZ 7 2 - 4
3 4601D672A MUDFLAP REAR 1
4 77914871C A7) 2 - 3
5 75811961A TN AHAR 1
6 56116461AA <7y b 1
7 7724453 AF 2 71) 2 — M8X25 3
8 77240453C Z 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X22 10.9 3
9 77240403CA 2 71) 2 — M6X12 3
10 56113392A FUNR=T L= hRALY - 1
11 52510611C FUNRN=TL =TT 1
12 77550353B 27 1) 2 — M4X8 4
13 74750111A + v |k M5 3
14 82719121AA NTZL2 Y =TSy b 1
15 8291P301A o7y b 1
16 8291P311A VA R dr AV 1
17 74950011B 27V TF vk 2
18 74841091AA F vk 3
19 56113561AA AN AVES N VI A 1
20 46240461A ATN T T ey — 3
21 70010951A Mg &> 78— 3
2 74140381A 7507 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 107/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 20A - +> /A — 7' L — kL % — [XSTJPN]

TELO1655

Page 108/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 20A - +> /3 — 7' L — b kL ¥ — [XST:JPN]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 52910061B VTN TILT Y — 1
2 77214411BA BHHAZ ) 2 — 4
3 4601D672A MUDFLAP REAR 1
4 77914871C A7) 2 - 3
5 75811961A TN HAR 1
6 56116461AA vk 1
7 7724453AF 2 71) 2 — M8X25 3
8 77240453C 2 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X22 10.9 3
9 77240403CA 271 2 — M6X12 3
10 56113392A FNR=TL - ALY - 1
11 52510611C FUNRN=TL =TT 1
12 77550353B Z 7 1) 2 — M4X8 4
13 74750111A + v kM5 3
14 82719121AA WTL 7Y —TF 5y b 1
15 8291P301A o7<wyh 1
16 8291P311A 7y A=y b 1
17 74950011B AT TF v b 2
18 74841091AA F v b 3
19 56113561AA FNR=TL - MRLY - 1
20 46240461A ATN T T ey — 3
21 70010951A Mt & > /8 = 3
22 74140381A 25T 3
23 56113381AA PLATE 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 109/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 21A - /"> N )L/ =

SOS01217
/123 Page 110/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 21A - /N> N )L /N —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 36016161CA TENY RN = 1
2 36016171CA FoNY RN — 1
3 36012411AA NV RL/S = 1
4 65010491B RIGHT SWITCH 1
5 65110541B LEFT SWITCH 1
6 66020102B = 7 N s N N w ] 1
7 15310072B N RN = AT =T 24 R 2
8 71011071A 7y a 2
9 71111301A 7va 2
10 77150763B SCREW TCEI M6X55 UNI5931 8.8 2
11 83040071A 7))y 7 2
12 77156713B A7V a— 2
13 77156683B A7V a— )
14 7131D051A AN =4 — 1
15 52340242AC HIT - 1
16 52340252AC EIT - 1
17 77113731A SCREW TCEIF M8X25, LEFT THREAD 1
18 77113741A A 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M8X25 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 111/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 21B - CLUTCH CONTROL

@ BRB00363

/123 Page 112/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 21B - CLUTCH CONTROL

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 18710021A RLA>ALT 1
2 19540091D PALY2=v |k 1
3 61240052A S A NA- R 1
4 63041041A 75y FRARY =T — 1
5 63211161B k=2 1
6 77914651A TL—FR-AYIAY AT 2 1
7 85250241A 7y r — 10X14X1 5
8 7111E452AA Tyya 1
9 77913662AB HRAS) a2 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 113/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 22A- 1) 73 3w 7 77 — /3 —

S0OS01218

/23 Page 114/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 22A- 1) 73 3w 7 77 — /3 —

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

36522151A V7>ay 777 /3=
2 77915041A BHHAZ) 2 -

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 115/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 23A- 7oy p<wv N A=K

\VST02578
/123 Page 116/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022



DRAWING23A- 7o <y NA =R

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

56416853AB FRONT FENDER, BLACK 1 XCO:THB
56416853AC 7O0¥y hxwy KA-FK 1 XCO:R

2 772108938 A7) a— 4

3 71614011B AN =4 — 4

4 8291G861A TL—=FK-A7 77 vh 1

5 74941113B 77y |p 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 117/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 24A - %7 4 — 9 — 7 — 5 —

RAF00766

/23 Page 118/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 24A -7+ — % — 7 — F —

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

1 54812672A Y-y 1
2 51610053D HORN 1
3 74940321A Fy b i
4 77240573C A7) 2 - 1
5 77150498B Z 7 1) 2 — TCEI M5X40 2
6 71616431AA AN = — 4
7 76411501A F 8- 4
8 74941103B BAaIEDF v b 2
9 76411361A a2 /3 — 2
10 77440061A YLT7I VY TR a— 1
11 85213002A Ty 1
12 8301M171AA 75y ks 1
13 85040381A 94077 At - 2
14 77244348B VAT 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 119/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

RAF00767

DRAWING 24B- 7 = 1) > 7> A7 A

0
=
—
~
S
()]
—
o
an
<
oW

038000023




DRAWING 24B- 7 — 1) > 7> A7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 58511372A B VAR R4 1
2 89310143A S AVATE R AE 4 1
3 55320191A ASSIEME DISTRIBUTORE ACQUA 1
4 55244081A ENGINE WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
5 79915581A 7 w7 1
6 88641981A oy 2
7 75910392A )7 —F— 1
8 80018061A BAOB-FY TR -7 1
9 80018281A SR=R =7 2
10 74142591A CLAMP 20-35 MM 4
11 74141491A CLAMP 26/8 MM 4
12 76410241A THEZ /3 — 1
13 71611641AA AN = — 1
14 772442338 A7) 2 - 1
15 77244303B 27 1) 2 — M6X10 2
16 93410581A 1
17 93410631A 1
18 80018462A WATER DELIVERY PIPE 1
19 80018472A 1
20 74141851A CLAMP 25-40 MM 2
21 61610021A JOINT Y 1
22 93410681A FLAYHR-RA 1
23 74140651A FASCETTA 11-7 MM 3
24 069191030 7527 6
25 74140381A 7527 12

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 121/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 25A - %7 v X7

TELO1646
/123 Page 122/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 25A - %7 v X7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 82414381AA R.H. FOOT PEG HOLDER PLATE 1
2 45623641AA 1
3 71210341A Tyya 1
4 82111701CA RN 1
5 88641161A 0y 7 2
6 85211511A Ty - 1
7 76411451A N 1
8 5521A301D Quick Shift 1
9 77244348BA A7) 2— 2
10 84850021A HER-LYaAr b 1
11 74750101A + v | M6 1
12 45613631AA 1
13 77110401A Z 7 1) = — TCEIF M6X18 1
14 77157253B A 3
15 85611271A AR 3
16 7791B971AA HERAAZ ) 2- 1
17 46410632B Ezay b7y X7 1
18 76510041B 7y hNLABNAN- 1
19 82110681CA Ty AT 1
20 79914991A Ty NRTZATN) T 1
21 88450031A BENZING 1) > 7 DIN 6799 1
22 77916601A HEAZ7) 2 - 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 123/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




7
4
-/
2
™N
io
ae
e
@\
O
=
e
-

TELO1647

m
-
Q
Q
2
<
@)
“
22
<
o
7
<
n

Page 124/178

038000023



DRAWING 25B- 47 v f X7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 82414371AA R.H. FOOT PEG HOLDER PLATE 1
2 4601M642AA HEEL GUARD FRONT RH 1
3 772441738 A7) a- 2
4 45721271AA BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
5 71210341A Tvya 1
6 82111701CA RN 1
7 85211511A VAP A 1
8 88641161A oy 2
9 79915881AA A7) T 1
10 77157253B A7) 2 - 2
11 11723802AA 7YY AY—Oy R 1
12 18410102A R-vaAfrb 1
13 74750031A + v b M6 2
14 82113811AA vy 1
15 46410643B H7ay b7y RS 1
16 76510041B 7y hNLANAN- 1
17 82110681CA Ty hRTE Y 1
18 79914991A Ty NXTRTN) T 1
19 88450031A BENZING /) > 7 DIN 6799 1
20 7791B971AA HHAY ) 2 1
21 77211251A A7V 2 — 2
2 8271HS11A S 1
23 77916601A HARZ ) 2 - 1
24 82719192A AT L= b 1
25 77550353B 2 71) 2 — M4X8 1
26 7791C511AA HEZ7 ) 2 - 1
27 53920931A INTERUTTORE STOP 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 125/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 26A- 1) 7 < v N/ =K

TELO1648
/123 Page 126/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 26A- 1) 7 < v N/ —= K

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

56511441A N7~y RA=-F
2 77214411BA BHHAZ) 2 -

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 127/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 27A- 70> bR A =L

TELO1649

/23 Page 128/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 27A - 7> bR A — L

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

1 81910692AA 70y bAoA - v 7 b

2 72010513C A1) a— 10
3 71311961A AN = — 1
4 49241341A E70Y N TL—%F AR 1
5 50122801AA 7Oy hkA =L A 1
6 70250621A R7YT 2
7 71413221A RZ Y TA Y F — AN =+ — 1
8 93041501A FANY - 2
9 49720071AC Fa-TLAIAT LT 1
10 504Z0381AA PHONIC WHEEL 1
11 71311973A AN — 4 — 1
12 85212221A 7y — 1
13 74810651A F vk 1
14 49241351A E7ay N TL-FF 4 R 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 129/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 28A - 1) 77/R A1 — )L

TELO1650

/23 Page 130/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 28A - 1) 77/R A1 — )L

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 50212471AA V7 HRA =Y A 1
2 49720031A Fa-TLARIATNILT 1
3 75910222A ) 7 =9 = 1
4 75012072AA + v b 1
5 85212211A 7 v ¥ — 48.5X65X0.5 1
6 71411352AA AN =+ — 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 131/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 28B- 1) 77 RA —/L> ¥ 7 b

TELO1651

/23 Page 132/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 28B- 1) 7 R A —/L.> ¥ 7 b

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 81970021B V7 HRA =+ 7 b 1
2 49241111A VW7 7L—-—%7T+14R7 1
3 77918261AA A7) a~— 4
4 50410091A REAR PHONIC WHEEL 1
5 72050159EA A7) a~— 4
6 75910222A ) 7 =97 = 1
7 75012072AA 7w Iy 1
8 85212211A 7 v — 48.5X65X0.5 1
9 74810461A 77y 7+ vy M10X1 6
10 70010571A RUBBER CUSH DRIVE HUB 6
11 16016841AA VW7 A7ary b 70y 1
12 49411891AA )7 AT7agy s Z43 1
13 71410751A AN =4 — 1
14 88110541A A F = AN =4 — 1
15 75620131A HUB 1
16 93010102A FANA-NK 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 133/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 29A - 7 2 -2 )L ¥ > 7

IMP01546

/23 Page 134/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 29A - 7 2 — )L ¥ > 7

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

58613153AA Ta-—ITIVYT 1 XCO:R
58613153AB Ta-—ITIVYT 1 XCO:THB

2 4381G741A GRAPHIC DUCATI BLACK 2

3 76414272A M EE 2 /N — 2

4 7131C881BA AN = — 4

5 71850253C A7) a— 2

6 76412441A M E 7 /N — 2

7 76411061A T8 — 4

8 89520411AB TANK CAP COMPLETE 1

9 77156418B A 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M5X16 4

10 8291P231A AN 1

11 82610441AA A 1

12 70010811A /8 — 1

13 87211511A 777 2

14 77214411AA A7) a— 2

15 85041951AA IAY 777 RS — 3

16 16024461A Ja-TIIRYT 1

17 77244213B A7) a— 6

18 77244163B A 7 1) 2 — TBEI M5X10 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 135/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 30B - EXHAUST SILENCER

SCR00405
/123 Page 136/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 30B - EXHAUST SILENCER

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 574P5002C SILENZIATORE COMPLETO 1

2 57015331A EXHAUST MANIFOLD HORIZONTAL 1

3 46111312A HEAT GUARD HORIZONTAL 1

4 57115221A EXHAUST MANIFOLD VERTICAL 1

5 4601M651A HEAT GUARD L.H. 1
6 57315802B FALYH -V RFrvT 1

7 85040631A 74y 777 AF - 3
8 575P0071A I¥V-Zbva rbFy b 2
9 57610671A ALY -7 2
10 4601M631A HEAT GUARD REAR 1
11 55215021A SAT A — 4
12 71614251A AN = — 4
13 4601M621A HEAT GUARD REAR 1
14 72050313C 271 a2 - 3
15 71011491A 7w a 3
16 71614141A A~ — 4 — 6,25X10X5,75 2
17 75840951A 25T 2
18 74141851A CLAMP 25-40 MM 1

19 77244203B 27 a2 - 4
20 85640121A 7wy — 8
21 77240288C 27 a2 - 4
22 74142911A IFY - ANSATIIT 2
23 74841091AA F v b 4
24 74810361A + v b 12
25 74143031A 257 1

26 76410241A THES N — 4
27 77214411AA 27 2 - 4
28 85044691A 7477 AF - 4
29 4601M581A HEAT GUARD 1

30 4601M812A HEAT GUARD R H. 1

31 77244348B 27 1) 2 — 2
32 85040471A 24w 777 AF— M5 6
33 77244168B 27 a— 3
34 77244373B A7) 2 - 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 137/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING30C- v /> %) =27 > A7 A

SCR00404

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

o)
o~
i
~
00
o
-
()
on
<
A~

038000023




DRAWING 30C- v /> %) =7 > A7 A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

O 0 N O L B W N =

e N e
AN AW = O

65540081A
87614021AA
87614031AA
74142401A
76414461AA
81417081AA
77244233B
77244203B
76411671A
71615261AA
93570111A
935Z0051A
4601P011A
74140651A
74141001A
935Z0061A

ACTUATOR
7 Y7 b
7 Y7 b
7727
M= Z /3 —
IF/-AMNT T I Faz—y -7
A7) 2 —
A7V 2 —
3 —

AN =4 —
N =K-R

PROTECTION SHEATH
FASCETTA 11-7 MM
CLAMP 8.5/7

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

22/12/2022

1
1
1
4
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
4
4
1

Page 139/178

123
038000023



DRAWING30D- =&YV — A M\ T E - ¥ —

SCR00406

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

0
=
i
~
=
<
-
o
50
<
A

038000023




DRAWING30D- =+ = X NNV T E - % —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

O 0 N O L B W N =

[ I e e N N T
S O 0NN R WD RO

59340301A
4601N891B
77244348B
4601N871B
71614011B
74941108B
77244168B
4601P861A
85040471A
71616351AA
75812011A
77110391A
77240483C
75840951A
85213081A
73210982B
74941113B
88111401A
75810541B
75840771A

IFY/ - AMNIINWTE-¥ -
THERMOREFLECTING PROTECTION
A7V a—

COVER

AN =4 —

Y P

A7) 2 —

HEAT GUARD

74y 777 XF—= M5

AN =4 —

T=7INHA KR

2 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M6X16

A7) a-—

777

A7 e

CABLE ELECTRIC MOTOR, EXHAUST VALVE
Fv b

AA )T

/8 —

T=TNAANR

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

22/12/2022

1
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
)
2
1
1
2
1
1
1

Page 141/178

123
038000023



15
VST02583

DRAWING 31A - > —

_ /o
NG \ /]
N / /

7 S0 ek,
/% </

09 e,
4 2
\@

1
o~

M

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

0
~
—
~
N
<
—
(5]
on
<
(a W}

038000023




DRAWING 31A - > — |

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
1

59517232AA 1
2 59517245AA Ny oy—3— | 1
3 24717551AA 1  XCOR
24717551AB 1  XCO:THB
4 86610191A Y- vyay 4
5 86610301B SR =8y R 13
6 85040521A 70 w7 4
86611001A Ky R 2
7 77211251A 27 a— 2
8 86611861A RIS 2
9 86611871A RS 2
10 86611881A SY—hN7vwiayv 1
11 86612441A SR8y R 2
12 48212731AA A K8 RL 1  XCOR
482A2731AC A RS8R 1  XCO:THB
13 48212721AA BEHA RSl 1 XCOR
48212721AB A RS R 1 XCO:THB
14 7791B431AA HRHAZ ) 2 — 2
15 77214411AA R 5= 6
16 48217071A 1
17 48217111B F A= RAR— 1
18 77244173B A7 2 - 3
19 77440251A 27 a2 - 3
20 85044691A 24w T 7 AF 4
21 86610581A HE S /3 — 2
22 59820611A 1
23 4381D891C ITA FLAG STICKER DUCATI RH 1
24 4381D901C ITA FLAG STICKER DUCATI LH 1
25 82716141A Ow /7L -k 1
26 59810451A LOCK LATCH 1
27 77240433C 27 1) 2 — 2
28 91373181ES F—F—X~v=a7i 1 SPANISH
91376571AR F—F—R~v=aT7L 1 ARABIC
91376571BG F—F—Rv=aT7L 1 BULGARIAN
91376571CA F—F—Rv=aT L 1 CANADA/FRA

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 143/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




15
VST02583

DRAWING 31A - > —

_ /o
NG \ /]
N / /

7 S0 ek,
/% </

09 e,
4 2
\@

1
o~

M

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

0
~
i
~
<
<
-
o
o0
S
A~

038000023




DRAWING 31A - > — |

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

91376571CS T=—F-A~v=aT7 I
91376571DA T=—F-Ax=aT7 L
91376571DE FT=—F-Ax=a7 L
91376571EL T=—F-Av=aT7 I
91376571EN F—F-Ax=a7 )\
91376571F1 F—F-Ax=aT7 )\
91376571FR T—=—F-Ax=a7 L
91376571HR F—F-Av=aT7 L
91376571HU F—F-Av=a7 L
913765711T FT=—F-Ax=aT7 Il
91376571JA F—F-Av=aT7L
91376571KO T—-F-Ax=271
91376571MX F—F-Av=a7II
91376571INL F—F-Av=a7II
91376571INO A—F-Av=aT7 L
91376571PL T—F-A3=aT7 L
91376571PT T —F-Ax=aT7 )
91376571RO T—F-Ax=a7N
91376571RU Y-+ -Xx=a7N
91376571SK T-—F-Xx=a7N
91376571SL T—F-AXx=a7N
91376571SV T-—F-Ax=2a7N
91376571US T—F-AXx=27N
91376571ZH T—F-AXx=27N

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

22/12/2022

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Page 145/178

CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK
GERMAN
GREECE
ENGLISH
FINLAND
FRENCH
CROATIA
HUNGARY
ITALY

JAPAN
KOREA
MEXICO/ESP
HOLLAND
NORWAY
POLAND
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA
RUSSIAN
SLOVAK
SLOVENIAN
SWEDISH
USA
TRADITIONAL CHINESE

123
038000023



DRAWING 32A -7 L — A

TELO1652

/23 Page 146/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 32A -7 L — A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES
1

47111972BA 7L =A
48613002A ACOUSTIC INSULATION PANEL, RH
48613012A

7791C071AA HEH A7) 2 — M10X55
85540101AA witExoy 77 vy v -

(O I VS I )
B N N

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 147/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING32B- 1) 7+7 7L — A

TELO1653

/23 Page 148/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022



DRAWING32B- 1) 7+ 77 L — A

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 47018951CA REAR FRAME L.H. 1
2 47018941CA REAR FRAME R.H. 1
3 46520951AA VT 7y NLA R 1
4 46520941AA HYT 7y MLA b 1
5 76510341A 1
6 76510331A 1
7 82414391AA 1
8 82113561A PIN, REAR FOOT REST 2
9 85212731A WASHER 14.5X22X0.5 2
10 77156643B SCREW TCEIF M6X14 8.8 2
11 82716051A Flo= | 2
12 79910241B AT T 4
13 84740021A F - 4
14 7715936BG A7) 2 - 1
15 74840241AB F v b 1
16 7791B441AA HEZ 7 2 — 2
17 7791B321AA HEZ 7 2 — 2
18 77351223BF 27 2 — 6
19 76412101A 58— 2
20 76410641A M= /3 — 2
21 8301M101AA 1
22 77211021A Z % 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X10 4
23 85040671A 2 5> 7 TUCKER 8
24 75840801A 7527 2
25 8291P401A BRACKET, CONNECTOR 1
26 88641721A O-RING 1.78X14 4
27 85540091A Bt EOy 77wy - 6

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 149/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 32C - LOCKER

TELO1654

/123 Page 150/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023

22/12/2022




DRAWING 32C - LOCKER

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 55910231A LOCKER 1
2 77214411AA A7) a— 4
3 85044691A 74077 AF - 1
4 69710411A AL > F AMM 1
5 85041471A 71) w7 Fy b 1
6 8291P252B Ry ThL S — 1
7 77354743B SCREW TCEIR M5X20 DIN6912 8.8 1
8 70310581A RING NUT 1
9 79915361A LAY 1
10 80610511AA 1
11 8291H741A GUIDE HANDLE, PILLION RIDER 2
12 83510101A PIN 1
13 8291P242A 1
14 79110921A HAT vk 1
15 77240593C A7) 2 - 8
16 76410901A 58— 1
17 72010513C 271) 2 - 2
18 86610751A Ky R 2
19 87241321A 757 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 151/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING33A-F 1)L 7 =7 —

A
. / % QQ!“ / w'i:‘r’
e =N "‘.'@"@

RAF00768
/123 Page 152/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING33A-F A )L 7 =7 —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 54811651A TANT =T = 1
2 54911523A TANTYNRY =K - R 1
3 54911532A FTAN) T —VEh-R 1
4 82718471AA L=k 2
5 82714201A L=k 1
6 88643141A O-RING 8
7 85211951A A A7 v b 10.5X17X2 1
8 53940302A FANERNRA Y F 72T 1
9 76410241A M = /3 = 1
10 77150648B A7 1) 2 — TCEIM6X14 2
11 77240438C Z 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X18 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 153/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING3M4A-= 714> 7 -7 -F A )L 7)) =4 —

RAF00769

/23 Page 154/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING3M4A- =7 1A > 7 =7 -F A I 7)) —4 —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 44219452A O7 74L8 —HKv 7R 1
2 59019441A I7RY 7 ARLA YR -R 1
3 88111411A r=RAHA KR 1
4 74941108B F vk 1
5 85213081A 7w — 1
6 87211261AB 757 2
7 87614181A +— 2 1
8 79111491A H ATy b 1
9 24717422A COVER AIR BOX , UPPER 1
10 42610712A IT7 74N - 1
11 75840801A 75T 3
12 77550213C Z 7 1) = — TBEI M6X16 10
13 80111381A DUCT 1
14 55240121A KA — 1
15 77214411BA BEZ ) 2 — 4
16 77440183C A7) a— 2
17 76410861A 58— 1
18 85041711A HOSE GUIDE 2
19 77440141A SCREW, TAPPING 4X8 WN1412 3
20 85041951AA 9477 A - 2
21 74141491A CLAMP 26/8 MM 2
22 74140651A FASCETTA 11-7 MM 1
23 8291M611A BRACKET, CONNECTOR 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 155/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

IMP01548

DRAWING 35A - 20 v LA F 4

o)
o~
i
~
Nel
)
-
)
on
<
A~

038000023




DRAWING 35A - 20 v h LA T 4

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 13510681AA L7 77 XN 4
2 14010931A A A= e N 4
3 28040501A 1>y 8 - 4
4 28211461A A0y MLVKRT A 2
5 59028001A FUEL TANK PIPES 1
6 72050173CF A7) a— 16
7 72050283C A7) a~— 4
8 77110591A SCREW TCEI M5X14 UNI5931 2
9 77156408B A 7 1) 2 — TCEIF M5X14 4
10 77240453CA A 7 1) 2 — TBEIF M6X22 10.9 8
11 82911901A Sl 1
12 85042371A 70 w7 4

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 157/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING35B-F ¥+ =X ¥ -7 4 /)L ¥ —

IMP01549

/23 Page 158/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING35B-F 4+ =A% -7 4L ¥ —

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

O 0 N O L B W N =

NN N NN N NN = s s e e e e e
BN R i NS S R e = =R N R ) SO, B - GV R S I )

42610771A
8291P572A
65540132A
93511311A
93512072A
93512082A
81413251A
74141721A
74140651A
74141001A
74140431A
93511333A
81446871A
93512431A
93511431A
93511441A
93511261A
93511281A
81414001AA
74142951A
87211751A
81417251A
935Z0071A
74141711A
74110131A
74110551A
74110121A

FY=ARI-TANY =
Fr=AXy-<vh
FLAY A LT

- R

7 =RKEK=-2A
FLAYAR-R
YaAfrhb

7527

FASCETTA 11-7 MM
CLAMP 8.5/7

7727

TUBO ARIA CALMA CANISTER
3z A aAh
FLAYAR-RA

K=

=R

=R
3vzAf¥aAfrb
7707

727

UNION

7537 10-TMM
Z/3= 7527 82MM
Z3= 7527 39MM
=7 7> 7 62MM

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

22/12/2022

NN = =N = e

»—n»—n-b»—k»—\»—-»—-t\)»—-»—-»—\»—k[\.)hkool\.):

—_
e

1

Page 159/178

123
038000023



DRAWING36B- 7 =7 1) > 7

VST02580

/23 Page 160/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING36B- 7 =7 1) > 7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 4801D143AA TV LY —HN— 1
2 4381F311A DECAL "DIAVEL V4" 2
3 4801D152AA A A A 1
4 4801D161A 1
5 4801D241A 1
6 71611361A AN =+ — 2
7 77214081AA BHREAZ) 2 — 10
8 4801D172A 1
9 4801D261AA 1
10 4801D271AA 1
11 4801D281AA 1
12 4801D291AA 1
13 4802D301BB COVER, RADIATOR, RH 1
14 77244193B A7) a— 2
15 77156398B Z 7 V) 2 — TCEIF M5X12 2
16 85040631A IAY 7T 7R — 2
17 4802D311BB COVER, RADIATOR, LH 1
18 77211261B BHERX7) 2 - 2
19 85041951AA TAY 777 RS — 4
20 4601IM601AA G702 hAry b 1
21 4601IM611AA 70 KAy b 1
22 85040521A gy 7 14
23 77244183B A7) a-— 10
24 4801D231B A VY 1
25 4801D221B VDA 1. 1
26 4801D251A 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 161/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING36C- 7 =7 1) > 7

10 VST02581

/123 Page 162/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 36C- 7 =7 1) > 7

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 4801D531A 2
2 4601M532A CAP LH 1
3 4601M542A CAP RH 1
4 48612991A 1
5 76412441A M E 7 /N — 2
6 76414191A AL 7oy 1
7 48613041A ACOUSTIC INSULATION PANEL, RH 1
8 86610751A ASAN 4
9 77211261B HRHA7) 2 - 5
10 77211091C A7) a-— 2
11 77910921A A7V a— 1
12 48217101A HYA K8l 1
13 48217091A A RSl 1
14 77214411AA A7) a— 1
15 77214371AA A7) a— 2
16 85212181A FAOr 7y v - 9X14X1 2
17 48217081AA AN = 1 XCO:R
48217081AB TaAa-INI T AN T Ty 1 XCO:THB
18 4601M571A COVER HANDSFREE 1
19 75011491AB BHES v b 2
20 85040521A 7)) 7 8
21 71113331AA 2o = 2

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 163/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




DRAWING 36D -7 7)) > 7

VST02582

/23 Page 164/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 36D -7 =7 1) > 7/

CODE DESCRIPTION - VALIDITY NOTES

4801D091AA
4801D091AB
4801D101AA
4801D101AB
4801D111A
4801D121A
4801D131A
4601M521AA
8291P211A
8291P221A
7791B801AA
75040141A
85250311AB
7791C483AA
77240403CA
85044281A
77214411AA
85212181A
85041931A
77211091C
85040471A
77210841C
74941108B
8301M521AA
85040521A
77211261B
77244193B

CAP LH

COVER SINISTRO NERO
CAP RH

CAP R.H. BLACK

Ao b

HHAZY a2 -

+ v b

A% o

BHHZ71) 2 - M6X20
A7) 2 — M6X12
T7Ay 777 At —
A7) 2—

FA O 7 vy — 9X14X1
gV Y7

A7) a—

74y 777 AXF— M5
A7V a—

F v b

VA

70V w7
HERX71) 2 -

A7V a—

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

22/12/2022

XCO:R
XCO:THB
XCO:R
XCO:THB

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
3
1
2
8
5
8
2
3
1
1
1
6
1
2

Page 165/178

123
038000023



DRAWING 37A - POSIZIONAMENTO TARGHETTE [XST:JPN]

VST02599

/123 Page 166/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




DRAWING 37A - POSIZIONAMENTO TARGHETTE [XST:JPN]

CODE DESCRIPTION VALIDITY NOTES

1 43314351A IAYESEBLU YA Y H A XTL - b 1
2 43312531A YT -9-7L -} 1
3 43312561A V73 ay I 77/ =N"=TL =} 1
4 43312551A F7FTY =T VATL = b 1
5 43217911Z gy oEET L~ | 1
6 43310051C g 7ERTL - b 1
7 43910071A TL—FI0 5y FTARY =S¥ =T L— | 3
8 43310051B gy IEBETL - b 1

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 167/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

069191030 12A 1 17011661A 03B 22 24211141BI 04B 3 37029231BA 18A 1
069191030 16A 14 17021612A 03B 2 24314311BI 04A 18 38010211D 11A 25
069191030 24B 24 17112211A 11A 7 24715791A 11A 2 38010211D 11B 25
11210942AA 09B 1 17112211A 11B 7 24715791A 11B 2 38511573A 12C 16
11210942AB 09B 1 17112222B 11A 3 24715873A1 11B 21 38512226A 12G 9
11210942AC 09B 1 17112222B 11B 8 24715882A1 11A 21 38540093B 12C 14
11210942AD 09B 1 17216031A 03A 6 24717422A 34A 9 38641001A 12G 1
11210942AE 09B 1 17216041A 03A 12 24717442A 12G 3 38940191A 12A 7
11210952AA 09B 2 17216051A 03A 3 24717451A 12G 5 38940201A 12A 7
11210952AB 09B 2 17216061A 03A 4 24717461AA 13A 2 38940211A 12A 7
11210952AC 09B 2 17216071A 03A 5 24717461AB 13A 2 38940221A 12A 7
11210952AD 09B 2 17216081A 03A 7 24717551AA 31A 3 38940241A 12A 7
11210952AE 09B 2 17216091A 03A 8 24717551AB 31A 3 38940251A 12A 7
11210991AB 05A 1 17216101A 03A 9 24735581A1 04B 6 38940261A 12A 7
11210991AC 05A 1 17216111A 03A 10 247P5863A 04C 1 38940351A 12A 8
11210991AD 05A 1 17216121A 03A 11 24920511K 06B 2 39740081B 12B 15
11711771A 03B 1 17320331C 10A 6 24970012A 08A 1 40611903A 14A 1
11723802AA 25B 11 17410851C 06B 1 25110101A 06B 7 40611903A 14A 1
12113721B 06A 4 17610281A 10A 7 25210261BI 04C 3 42610712A 34A 10
12113861B 06A 3 18010472A 02A 1 25440013A 04A 34 42610771A 35B 1
12120832A 06A 1 18010482A 02A 2 26420591A 10A 14 42710241A 09B 3
12222471E 06A 2 18010492A 02A 3 27040193A 10A 8 4321791172 37A 5
13510681AA 35A 1 18120071A 02A 4 28040501A 35A 3 43310051B 37A 8
14010931A 35A 2 18220721A 02A 12 28211461A 35A 4 43310051C 37A 6
14622712AA 05A 2 182P0011A 02A 11 28643751A 12C 1 43312502C 04A 32
14622712AB 05A 2 18410102A 25B 12 28643751E 12C 1 43312531A 37A 2
14622712AC 05A 2 18410252A 12G 2 30125433DR 11D 4 43312551A 37A 4
14622712AD 05A 2 18710021A 19C 16 30125443DR 11C 4 43312561A 37A 3
14816511A 11B 4 18710021A 21B 1 303A0841B 11C 5 43314351A 37A 1
14816521A 11B 3 19010421A 03B 24 303A0841B 11D 5 43314851A 14A 5
14816531A 11A 4 19020521A 03B 3 304A1131A 11C 6 43315111A 18A 31
14816541A 11A 8 19410511A 03B 4 304A1131A 11D 6 43315111B 18A 31
14912541A 03A 2 19540091D 21B 2 304A1141A 11C 7 4381D891C 31A 23
14912603A 03A 1 19610711A 03B 5 304A1141A 11D 7 4381D901C 31A 24
15022391A 03A 33 19610721A 03B 6 34111921BA 17A 11 4381F311A 36B 2
15022463A 03A 34 19820502A 03B 7 34221321BB 17A 1 4381G741A 29A 2
15310072B 21A 7 20810521A 11C 1 34421333A 17B 1 43910071A 37A 7
15621191EA 05A 4 20810521A 11D 1 34521333A 17B 2 44219452A 34A 1
15621191EB 05A 4 21011221D 11C 2 36012411AA 21A 3 44440312B 04C 4
15621191EC 05A 4 21011221D 11D 2 36016161CA 21A 1 44610601A 18A 2
15621191ED 05A 4 21111222B 11C 3 36016171CA 21A 2 44712601B 18A 11
16016841AA 28B 11 21111222B 11D 3 36522151A 22A 1 44712621AA 16A 9
16016931A 10A 1 22032083A 04A 8 36911582AA 18A 4 44712641A 18A 14
16024461A 29A 16 225P0223A1 09A 1 36911592AA 18A 5 44712701A 18A 17

/123 Page 168/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

44740112A 07A 1 4801D101AA 36D 2 49140881B 2 54911523A 33A
44740122A 07A 2 4801D101AB 36D 2 491P0349A A 2 54911532A 33A 3
44910732B 03B 14 4801D111A 36D 3 491P0349A B 2 55215021A 30B 11
44910741A 08A 2 4801D121A 36D 4 49241111A 28B 2 55219421B 12G 11
44910801A 16A 3 4801D131A 36D 5 49241341A 27A 4 55219441D 12G 12
45140021C 07A 3 4801D143AA 36B 1 49241351A 27A 14 5521A301D 25A 8
45520172A 09A 16 4801D152AA 36B 3 49411891AA 28B 12 55240121A 17A 19
45613631AA 25A 12 4801D161A 36B 4 49720031A 28A 2 55240121A 34A 14
45623641AA 25A 2 4801D172A 36B 8 49720071AC 27A 9 55241321C 04A 13
45721271AA 25B 4 4801D221B 36B 25 50122801AA 27A 5 55243181A 09A 17
4601D672A 20A 3 4801D231B 36B 24 50212471AA 28A 1 55243731C 12C 5
4601D672A 20A 3 4801D241A 36B 5 50410091A 28B 4 55243931A 02A 13
4601F472A 10A 15 4801D251A 36B 26 50410271B 05A 6 55243942B 09B 4
4601L831A 12D 10 4801D261AA 36B 9 504Z0381AA 27A 10 55244081A 24B 4
4601M521AA 36D 6 4801D271AA 36B 10 51011231D 12A 2 55320191A 24B 3
4601M532A 36C 2 4801D281AA 36B 11 51011241D 12F 1 55611381AA 15A 1
4601M542A 36C 3 4801D291AA 36B 12 51011261C 12A 3 55910231A 32C 1
4601M552A 16A 1 4801D531A 36C 1 5101L171A 12A 9 56113381AA 20A 23
4601M571A 36C 18 4802D301BB 36B 13 5101M431A 12A 6 56113392A 20A 10
4601M581A 30B 29 4802D311BB 36B 17 51310931B 12B 13 56113392A 20A 10
4601M591A 17A 2 48212721AA 31A 13 51310941C 12B 12 56113561AA 20A 19
4601M601AA 36B 20 48212721AB 31A 13 51411101C 12B 14 56113561AA 20A 19
4601IM611AA 36B 21 48212731AA 31A 12 51610053D 24A 2 56116461AA 20A 6
4601M621A 30B 13 48217071A 31A 16 51840341B 12G 10 56116461AA 20A 6
4601M631A 30B 10 48217081AA 36C 17 52010591C 13A 1 56416853AB 23A 1
4601M642AA 25B 2 48217081AB 36C 17 52340242AC 21A 15 56416853AC 23A 1
4601M651A 30B 5 48217091A 36C 13 52340252AC 21A 16 56511441A 26A 1
4601M812A 30B 30 48217101A 36C 12 52510611C 20A 11 57015331A 30B 2
4601N871B 30D 4 48217111B 31A 17 52510611C 20A 11 57115221A 30B 4
4601N891B 30D 2 482A2731AC 31A 12 52510741B 13B 1 57315802B 30B 6
4601P011A 30C 13 48612261A 04A 3 52910061B 20A 1 574P5002C 30B 1
4601P861A 30D 8 48612272A 04A 30 52910061B 20A 1 575P0071A 30B 8
46111312A 30B 3 48612281A 04A 2 52910261A 19B 9 57610671A 30B 9
46240461A 20A 20 48612293A 04A 31 53010551C 13C 1 58511372A 24B 1
46240461A 20A 20 48612551A 04A 37 53010561C 13C 2 58520151B 08A 3
46410632B 25A 17 48612991A 36C 4 53010591A 13C 4 58540341A 19D 14
46410643B 25B 15 48613002A 32A 2 53910351A 15A 3 58613153AA 29A 1
46520941AA 32B 4 48613012A 32A 3 53920931A 25B 27 58613153AB 29A 1
46520951AA 32B 3 48613041A 36C 7 53940302A 33A 8 59019441A 34A 2
47018941CA 32B 2 49040663A A 3 54040331A 12C 12 59028001A 35A 5
47018951CA 32B 1 49040663A C 1 54140151A 12A 10 59340301A 30D 1
47111972BA 32A 1 490P0272A A 1 54241032A 19C 5 59517232AA 31A 1
4801D091AA 36D 1 490P0272A B 1 54811651A 33A 1 59517245AA 31A 2
4801D091AB 36D 1 49140881B A 4 54812672A 24A 1 59810361H 12D 3

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 169/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

59810371C 12D 4 67040581B 11A 71116941A ()9B 72010513C 32C

59810381F 12D 3 67040581B 11B 30 T111E452AA 21B 8 72050159EA 28B 5
59810451A 31A 26 67621431A 16A 15 71210341A 25A 3 72050173CF 35A 6
59820611A 31A 22 67641142A 08A 4 71210341A 25B 5 72050283C 35A 7
59821981P 12D 1 67641651A 16A 4 71210631A 03A 16 72050313C 30B 14
59821991P 12D 1 68050101A 03A 32 71240331A 03B 15 73210982B 30D 16
59822591A 12D 12 69710411A 32C 4 71311871A 18A 9 735034405 09B 7
59822631A 12D 2 69926751A 12B 1 71311961A 27A 3 73840052A 07A 4
59840511A 12D 7 70010481B 13A 6 71311973A 27A 11 73840062A 07A 5
59840521A 12D 8 70010571A 28B 10 71313091A 03B 9 74110121A 35B 27
61042161A 19B 1 70010811A 29A 12 71313641A 19B 5 74110131A 35B 25
61042171A 19B 2 70010951A 20A 21 71314901A 12G 14 74110551A 19C 24
61140372B 19D 1 70010951A 20A 21 71316011B 03B 10 74110551A 35B 26
61240052A 19B 16 70011061A 12C 17 71316102A 10A 13 74140331A 18A 28
61240052A 19C 17 70011071A 12C 2 71319201A 12G 14 74140381A 12A 4
61240052A 21B 3 70011391A 17A 14 7131C881BA 29A 4 74140381A 16A 13
61240081A 19D 19 70140111B 09A 19 7131D051A 21A 14 74140381A 20A 22
61240201A 19B 14 70140171A 18A 6 7131D741AA 18A 10 74140381A 20A 22
61240302A 19D 20 70140311A 03A 13 7131E911AA 12D 9 74140381A 24B 25
61240321A 19D 21 70140321A 03A 14 7131F221AA 17A 15 74140431A 35B 11
61240481A 19D 22 70140331A 03A 15 713P0021A 03A 31 74140651A 24B 23
61240511A 19B 15 70140471A 10A 2 71410751A 28B 13 74140651A 30C 14
61340941A 19D 23 70241231A 17A 9 71411352AA 28A 6 74140651A 34A 22
61341101A 19B 13 70241761A 03A 25 71413221A 27A 7 74140651A 35B 9
61610021A 24B 21 70241781A 03A 26 71610031A 19C 8 74141001A 09B 22
61811931B 19C 1 70241801A 09A 20 71610061A 12C 10 74141001A 30C 15
61811941B 19C 2 70241901A 09A 21 71610111AB 13A 8 74141001A 35B 10
61841411A 19B 3 70250412A 02A 14 71611361A 36B 6 74141491A 24B 11
61911932A 19C 11 70250451A 18A 8 71611571C 02A 5 74141491A 34A 21
61911942A 19C 12 70250601A 03B 8 71611581C 02A 6 74141711A 35B 24
62441481A 19A 1 70250621A 27A 6 71611641AA 24B 13 T4141721A 35B 8
62540341A 19D 9 70310131A 17A 10 71614011B 23A 3 74141851A 24B 20
63041041A 21B 4 70310581A 32C 8 71614011B 30D 5 74141851A 30B 18
63140281A 19D 24 71011071A 21A 8 71614141A 30B 16 74142401A 30C 4
63211161B 21B 5 71011491A 30B 15 71614251A 30B 12 74142441A 10A 12
65010491B 21A 4 71012021B 03A 28 71615071AA 14A 5 74142591A 24B 10
65110541B 21A 5 710P0021A 03A 27 71615071AA 14A 6 74142911A 30B 22
65540081A 30C 1 71111301A 21A 9 71615261AA 30C 10 74142951A 19D 17
65540132A 35B 3 71112191A 09A 2 71616351AA 30D 10 74142951A 35B 20
66020102B 21A 6 T1113171A 09B 6 71616431AA 24A 6 74143031A 30B 25
66810581B 09A 18 71113331AA 36C 21 71850253C 29A 5 74710151B 09A 23
66810591A 04A 23 71113742A 11A 13 71850338C 08A 5 74750031A 25B 13
66810591A 11C 10 T1113742A 11B 13 71950370CF 04B 1 74750071A 17A 6
66810591A 11D 10 71115051E 09A 22 72010513C 27A 2 74750101A 25A 11

/123 Page 170/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

74750111A 20A 13 75812011A 3()D 76414191A 36C 77156733B 16A
74750111A 20A 13 75812022A 18A 19 76414272A 29A 3 77157253B 15A 7
74810351B 19B 12 75812061A 16A 2 76414461AA 30C 5 77157253B 25A 14
74810351B 19D 16 75812071A 19C 25 76440091B 11C 11 77157253B 25B 10
74810361A 30B 24 75840771A 30D 20 76440091B 11D 11 T715727AF 17A 4
74810461A 28B 9 75840801A 32B 24 76510041B 25A 18 77159338B 19D 3
74810651A 27A 13 75840801A 34A 11 76510041B 25B 16 7715936BG 32B 14
74810761A 15A 6 75840951A 30B 17 76510331A 32B 6 7715940ACA 17A 12
74811021B 05A 7 75840951A 30D 14 76510341A 32B 5 77210841C 36D 20
74811021B 10A 3 75841031A 12C 23 76611231A 09A 7 77210893B 23A 2
74840241AB 32B 15 75841041A 12C 21 76640191A 11A 12 77211021A 32B 22
74840481B 09A 5 75910222A 28A 3 76640191A 11B 12 77211061A 12B 9
74841091AA 20A 18 75910222A 28B 6 77110391A 30D 12 77211091C 36C 10
74841091AA 20A 18 75910392A 24B 7 77110401A 25A 13 77211091C 36D 18
74841091AA 30B 23 75910451A 12B 2 77110401B 11A 27 77211201A 03B 11
74841101AA 12B 16 76410241A 12C 9 77110401B 11B 27 T7211251A 25B 21
74841101AA 13A 10 76410241A 24B 12 77110401B 12G 13 77211251A 31A 7
74940321A 24A 3 76410241A 30B 26 77110591A 35A 8 77211251B 17A 3
74941103B 24A 8 76410241A 33A 9 77113691C 13C 3 77211251B 18A 22
74941108B 30D 6 76410641A 13A 5 77113731A 21A 17 77211261B 18A 16
74941108B 34A 4 76410641A 32B 20 77113741A 21A 18 77211261B 36B 18
74941108B 36D 21 76410641B 19C 7 77150498B 24A 5 77211261B 36C 9
74941113B 23A 5 76410861A 34A 17 77150624B 11C 12 77211261B 36D 24
74941113B 30D 17 76410901A 12B 4 77150624B 11D 12 77214031A 19C 4
74941501A 19C 21 76410901A 32C 16 77150638B 18A 29 77214081AA 19C 10
74950011B 20A 17 76410971A 17A 20 77150648B 13A 4 77214081AA 36B 7
74950011B 20A 17 76411061A 29A 7 77150648B 33A 10 77214231A 18A 12
75010072E 03B 16 76411361A 24A 9 77150753B 16A 7 T7214371AA 36C 15
75011211A 12F 2 76411451A 25A 7 77150763B 21A 10 77214411AA 29A 14
75011491AB 36C 19 76411501A 24A 7 77150768B 16A 6 77214411AA 30B 27
75012072AA 28A 4 76411671A 30C 9 77151298B 02A 16 T7214411AA 31A 15
75012072AA 28B 7 76412041A 13B 2 7715433BZ 16A 10 77214411AA 32C 2
75040141A 36D 10 76412101A 32B 19 77156209E 09B 8 77214411AA 36C 14
75620131A 28B 15 76412121A 04A 9 77156398B 36B 15 T7214411AA 36D 15
75810541B 30D 19 76412121A 11A 22 77156408B 17A 18 77214411BA 18A 3
75810642A 12G 15 76412121A 11B 22 77156408B 35A 9 77214411BA 20A 2
75811881A 18A 20 76412121A 11C 35 77156418B 29A 9 77214411BA 20A 2
75811901A 17A 16 76412121A 11D 35 77156423B 08A 6 77214411BA 26A 2
75811911B 17A 17 76412231A 14A 3 77156628B 12B 7 77214411BA 34A 15
75811961A 20A 5 76412231A 14A 3 77156643B 12G 6 77240288C 30B 21
75811961A 20A 5 76412441A 12C 3 77156643B 32B 10 77240393C 09B 9
75811981A 19C 3 76412441A 29A 6 77156673C 19D 10 77240403CA 20A 9
75811991A 18A 21 76412441A 36C 5 77156683B 21A 13 77240403CA 20A 9
75812001A 12D 11 76414191A 19D 12 77156713B 21A 12 77240403CA 36D 13

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 171/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

77240433C 31A 27 77251404C 09A 77913662AB 19C 7791C483AA ()4B

77240438C 33A 11 77253280Z 11A 6 77913662AB 19D 8 7791C483AA 36D 12
77240453C 20A 8 77253280Z 11B 6 77913662AB 21B 9 7791C511AA 25B 26
77240453C 20A 8 77253290ZF 08A 7 77913971A 19C 15 TT91C821AA 14A 4
77240453CA 35A 10 77253300ZF 10A 4 77914151A 19A 2 T791C821AA 14A 4
77240483C 30D 13 77253300ZF 11A 20 77914401B 18A 18 T791C971AA 12D 6
77240573C 19C 20 77253300ZF 11B 20 77914651A 21B 6 77927172B 09A 29
77240573C 24A 4 77253304C 04A 16 77914871C 20A 4 77941992A 04A 1
77240593C 32C 15 77253304CF 08A 8 77914871C 20A 4 77941992A 04B 5
77244163B 13B 4 77253314CF 03A 29 77915041A 22A 2 T7941992A 04C 9
77244163B 29A 18 77253314CF 04C 5 77915471A 05A 3 77941992A 06B 4
772441688 30B 33 77253334CF 10A 10 77916041DA 08A 10 77942002A 04A 21
77244168B 30D 7 772533502 11C 8 77916241A 09A 27 77942002A 04C 10
77244173B 12C 19 77253350Z 11D 8 77916601A 25A 22 78010511C 09B 11
77244173B 16A 12 77253354C 09B 19 77916601A 25B 23 78010871B 09A 31
77244173B 25B 3 77253364CF 08A 9 77917161B 04C 8 78010921A 04A 7
77244173B 31A 18 77253384C 11A 5 T7917241AA 15A 4 78011262A 11C 15
77244183B 36B 23 77253384C 11B 5 T7918251AA 18A 25 78011262A 11D 15
77244193B 36B 14 77351223BF 32B 18 T7918261AA 28B 3 78011281A 04A 33
77244193B 36D 25 77354743B 32C 7 7791A381A 09A 28 78050011B 11C 16
77244203B 12C 15 77440061A 24A 10 TT91AS571A 05A 5 78050011B 11D 16
77244203B 16A 5 77440141A 34A 19 7791A621B 11A 15 78611541B 09B 12
77244203B 30B 19 77440171A 12B 6 7791A621B 11B 15 78611551B 09B 13
772442038 30C 8 77440183C 12G 4 T791A631A 09A 4 78611692A 04C 11
77244213B 29A 17 77440183C 34A 16 7791A651A 09A 3 78811602B 11B 14
772442338 24B 14 77440251A 31A 19 T791A661A 09A 6 78811612A 11A 19
772442338 30C 7 77510314B 09A 25 7791A751B 04A 35 78811612A 11B 19
77244303B 24B 15 77550200CC 04A 5 7791A751B 11A 24 78811622B 11A 14
77244348B 24A 14 77550213C 12G 16 7791A751B 11B 24 79110921A 32C 14
77244348B 30B 31 77550213C 34A 12 7791B121A 06B 5 79111491A 34A 8
77244348B 30D 3 77550353B 20A 12 7791B321AA 32B 17 79710731A 03B 12
77244348BA 25A 9 77550353B 20A 12 7791B431AA 31A 14 79810071A 11C 17
77244373B 12C 13 77550353B 25B 25 7791B441AA 32B 16 79810071A 11D 17
77244373B 30B 34 77750494C 04B 8 7791B491A 04A 10 79810081A 11C 18
T724453AF 20A 7 77850281A 17A 5 7791B491A 11C 36 79810081A 11D 18
T724453AF 20A 7 77910921A 36C 11 7791B491A 11D 36 79910241B 32B 12
77250744BA 11A 1 77910921B 19D 13 7791B801AA 36D 9 79912781A 03B 23
77250744BA 11B 1 77913091AB 19B 7 7791B971AA 25A 16 79914991A 25A 20
77251023C 19C 9 77913311D 19B 4 7791B971AA 25B 20 79914991A 25B 18
77251058B 12C 7 77913541A 11C 13 7791C031A 03B 17 79915081A 15A 8
77251324CF 09A 13 77913541A 11D 13 7791C042A 04B 4 79915101C 09A 32
77251344C 09A 9 77913611A 11C 14 7791C071AA 32A 4 79915131C 02A 7
77251344C 09B 18 77913611A 11D 14 T791C361A 09A 10 79915141D 02A 8
77251364C 09A 11 77913662AB 19B 8 7791C483AA 04A 38 79915361A 32C 9

/123 Page 172/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

79915581A 24B 5 82716091A 04B 8301IM512A 19C 84012021AO 1 1C
79915881AA 25B 9 82716141A 31A 25 8301M521AA 36D 22 84012021A0 11D 24
79921602A 15A 9 82718441A 11A 28 8301M531AA 12C 20 84012021AP 11C 24
79940121A 09A 33 82718441A 11B 28 8301M581BA 19D 11 84012021AP 11D 24
80018061A 24B 8 82718471AA 33A 4 83040071A 21A 11 84012021AQ 11C 24
80018281A 24B 9 82718841AA 19B 10 83110151A 09A 36 84012021AQ 11D 24
80018462A 24B 18 82718913A 04A 4 83210031E 18A 30 84540081A 11C 25
80018472A 24B 19 82718923A 04A 14 83510101A 32C 12 84540081A 11D 25
80111381A 34A 13 82718933A 04A 12 83810011A 11C 20 84740021A 32B 13
80610511AA 32C 10 82718944A 04A 28 83810011A 11D 20 84740061A 09A 37
81140021A 11A 29 82718991A 04A 36 83810021A 11C 21 84850021A 25A 10
81140021A 11B 29 82719121AA 20A 14 83810021A 11D 21 85040381A 12C 4
81411113B 11A 10 82719121AA 20A 14 83910051A 11C 22 85040381A 24A 13
81411113B 11B 10 82719192A 25B 24 83910051A 11D 22 85040471A 30B 32
81413251A 35B 7 8271H811A 25B 22 83910071A 11C 23 85040471A 30D 9
81414001AA 35B 19 8271H851A 09B 20 83910071A 11D 23 85040471A 36D 19
81416941A 11C 33 8271L011AA 19B 11 84012021AA 11C 24 85040521A 31A 6
81416941A 11D 33 8291G311C 11A 18 84012021AA 11D 24 85040521A 36B 22
81417081AA 30C 6 8291G311C 11B 18 84012021AB 11C 24 85040521A 36C 20
81417151B 09A 34 8291G861A 23A 4 84012021AB 11D 24 85040521A 36D 23
81417251A 35B 22 8291H741A 32C 11 84012021AC 11C 24 85040631A 30B 7
81446871A 35B 13 82911901A 35A 11 84012021AC 11D 24 85040631A 36B 16
81810162A 03B 18 8291M611A 34A 23 84012021AD 11C 24 85040671A 32B 23
81910692AA 27A 1 8291P211A 36D 7 84012021AD 11D 24 85041471A 32C 5
81970021B 28B 1 8291P221A 36D 8 84012021AE 11C 24 85041711A 34A 18
82010141A 09A 35 8291P231A 29A 10 84012021AE 11D 24 85041931A 36D 17
82110681CA 25A 19 8291P242A 32C 13 84012021AF 11C 24 85041951AA 12C 18
82110681CA 25B 17 8291P252B 32C 6 84012021AF 11D 24 85041951AA 29A 15
82111701CA 25A 4 8291P262B 12C 11 84012021AG 11C 24 85041951AA 34A 20
82111701CA 25B 6 8291P272B 12C 6 84012021AG 11D 24 85041951AA 36B 19
82113561A 32B 8 8291P301A 20A 15 84012021AH 11C 24 85042371A 35A 12
82113811AA 25B 14 8291P301A 20A 15 84012021AH 11D 24 85044281A 36D 14
82115561A 11C 19 8291P311A 20A 16 84012021AI 11C 24 85044691A 30B 28
82115561A 11D 19 8291P311A 20A 16 84012021AI 11D 24 85044691A 31A 20
82115621B 07A 6 8291P361A 12B 3 84012021AJ 11C 24 85044691A 32C 3
82118261A 02A 17 8291P401A 32B 25 84012021AJ 11D 24 85110201A 03B 19
82119582BC 15A 5 8291P572A 35B 2 84012021AK 11C 24 85210491B 17A 13
82414371AA 25B 1 8291P581A 14A 2 84012021AK 11D 24 85211031AB 17A 8
82414381AA 25A 1 8291P581A 14A 2 84012021AL 11C 24 85211201A 11C 26
82414391AA 32B 7 8292P202AA 15A 2 84012021AL 11D 24 85211201A 11D 26
82510751AA 19D 2 8301M101AA 32B 21 84012021AM 11C 24 85211511A 25A 6
82610441AA 29A 11 8301IM151A 19C 6 84012021AM 11D 24 85211511A 25B 7
82714201A 33A 5 830IM161AA 13A 3 84012021AN 11C 24 85211671B 12C 8
82716051A 32B 11 8301M171AA 24A 12 84012021AN 11D 24 85211951A 33A 7

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 173/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

85211961B 13B 3 85250241A 21B 86611001A 31A 88641161A 25A 5
85212171A 19D 5 85250291A 13A 9 86611121A 19C 23 88641161A 25B 8
85212181A 36C 16 85250311AB 36D 11 86611861A 31A 8 88641241A 19D 6
85212181A 36D 16 85250541A 04C 6 86611871A 31A 9 88641721A 32B 26
85212211A 28A 5 85250871A 09B 10 86611881A 31A 10 88641961A 09A 30
85212211A 28B 8 85310031A 04A 15 86612241A 12B 11 88641981A 24B 6
85212221A 27A 12 85310031A 12F 3 86612441A 31A 11 88642081A 07A 7
85212641A 11A 26 85350101A 12B 8 86613561B 18A 13 88642651A 08A 13
85212641A 11B 26 85540091A 32B 27 86613571A 18A 15 88642721A 04A 22
85212651A 10A 11 85540101AA 32A 5 86613601A 12G 7 88642721A 11C 32
85212661A 09A 38 85550001B 12B 10 86613611A 12G 8 88642721A 11D 32
85212661A 09B 16 85550001B 13A 7 87210741A 18A 27 88642791A 09A 26
85212721A 04A 26 85611271A 25A 15 87211261AB 34A 6 88643141A 33A 6
85212731A 32B 9 85611372A 03A 20 87211511A 29A 13 88643151A 10A 9
85212771A 09A 14 85611391B 03B 13 87211681A 12A 5 88650321A 04A 17
85212801A 16A 11 85611491A 03A 21 87211751A 35B 21 88650741A 11A 17
85212971A 11C 34 85611551A 04A 6 87211791A 18A 26 88650741A 11B 17
85212971A 11D 34 85611551A 11A 23 87211801A 18A 23 88650751A 09A 24
85213002A 24A 11 85611551A 11B 23 87211811A 18A 24 88650761A 04C 2
85213081A 30D 15 85611551A 11C 37 87241321A 32C 19 88650831A 09B 5
85213081A 34A 5 85611551A 11D 37 87512492B 09A 42 887132589 01D 3
85213291A 03A 17 85611621A 11A 11 87614021AA 30C 2 887133003 01D 1
85213311A 03A 18 85611621A 11B 11 87614031AA 30C 3 887133633 01D 4
85213981A 02A 18 85640121A 30B 20 87614181A 34A 7 887133879 01D 16
85214051B 03B 20 85640141A 09A 39 88110541A 28B 14 887135389 01A 7
85214071B 05A 8 85651691B 09A 8 88111152B 03B 21 887135396 01A 8
85214071B 10A 5 85651691B 11A 16 88111401A 30D 18 887135397 01A 9
85214141A 03A 19 85651691B 11B 16 88111411A 34A 3 887135840 01D 6
85214421A 06B 3 86010061A 11C 30 88440511A 19D 4 887135962 01A 10
85214421A 08A 11 86010061A 11D 30 88440731A 03A 22 887136155 01A 11
85240261A 11C 27 86010151A 11C 31 88440741A 03A 23 887138851 01D 7
85240261A 11D 27 86010151A 11D 31 88440751A 03A 24 887138852 01D 8
85241711A 12B 5 86020011A 12D 5 88441031A 06B 6 887138854 01D 10
85241831A 11C 28 86040071A 09A 40 88450031A 25A 21 887138855 01D 11
85241831A 11D 28 86050061A 11C 9 88450031A 25B 19 887138856 01D 12
85250231A 11A 9 86050061A 11D 9 88450291A 04A 25 887138857 01D 13
85250231A 11B 9 86050341A 09A 41 88450311A 02A 9 887138858 01D 14
85250241A 04A 29 86610191A 31A 4 88450361A 02A 10 887138859 01A 1
85250241A 11C 29 86610301A 12C 22 88450391B 02A 15 887138860 01A 2
85250241A 11D 29 86610301B 31A 5 88610951A 04B 7 887138861 01A 3
85250241A 19A 3 86610581A 31A 21 88640042A 03A 30 887138862 01A 4
85250241A 19B 6 86610751A 19C 19 88640331A 04A 11 887138864 01A 6
85250241A 19C 14 86610751A 32C 18 88640541A 08A 12 887138869 01A 12
85250241A 19D 7 86610751A 36C 8 88640891A 04A 20 889450087 01D 2

/123 Page 174/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

CODE NO. TABLE CODE NO. TABLE
889450103 01D 15 93041591A 09B 14

889450111 01A 5 93042221A 09B 15
889450137 01D 5 93042231A 04A 24
889450138 01D 9 93050121A 18A 7
89310143A 24B 2 93310871B 19D 18
89310153A 04C 7 93410581A 24B 16
89320121A 04A 19 93410611A 09B 21
89340211A 19D 15 93410631A 24B 17
89420203A 08A 14 93410681A 24B 22
89520411AB 29A 8 93511261A 35B 17
91373181ES 31A 28 93511281A 35B 18
91376571AR 31A 28 93511311A 35B 4
91376571BG 31A 28 93511333A 35B 12
91376571CA 31A 28 93511431A 35B 15
91376571CS 31A 28 93511441A 35B 16
91376571DA 31A 28 93512072A 35B 5
91376571DE 31A 28 93512082A 35B 6
91376571EL 31A 28 93512431A 35B 14
91376571EN 31A 28 935Z0051A 30C 12
91376571F1 31A 28 935Z0061A 30C 16
91376571FR 31A 28 935Z0071A 35B 23
91376571HR 31A 28 935Z0111A 30C 11
91376571HU 31A 28 944650035 L 1
913765711T 31A 28 944650037 L 2
91376571JA 31A 28 979000253 01C 2
91376571KO 31A 28 979000279 01C 1
91376571IMX 31A 28 979000281 01C 6
91376571INL 31A 28 979000282 01C 3
91376571INO 31A 28 979000283 01C 4
91376571PL 31A 28 979000284 01C 5
91376571PT 31A 28
91376571RO 31A 28
91376571RU 31A 28
91376571SK 31A 28
91376571SL 31A 28
91376571SV 31A 28
91376571US 31A 28
91376571ZH 31A 28
92610051A 13A 11
93010041B 17A 7
93010102A 28B 16
93040932A 09A 15
93041501A 27A 8
93041521A 04A 27

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Page 175/178 /23

22/12/2022 038000023




ALPHANUMERIC INDEX

/123 Page 176/178 SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

038000023 22/12/2022







Uffici Commerciali Amministrativi:

Via A. Cavalieri Ducati n. 3
40132 Bologna, Italy
Telefono 051 6413111
Fax 051 406580
Internet www.ducati.com



http://www.ducati.com

	General information
	Colours
	Index
	Group エレクトリック
	Drawing 12A - 車両電気システム
	Drawing 12B - バッテリーマウント
	Drawing 12C - エレクトリカル装置
	Drawing 12D - エレクトリカル装置
	Drawing 12F - エンジン電気システム
	Drawing 12G - エレクトリカル装置
	Drawing 13A - ヘッドライト
	Drawing 13B - テールライト
	Drawing 13C - ターンインジケーター
	Drawing 14A - INSTRUMENT PANEL [XST:BLG,EUR,JPN]
	Drawing 14A - INSTRUMENT PANEL [XST:ROK]

	Group LUBRIFICANTI
	Drawing L - SHELL ADVANCE

	Group エンジン
	Drawing 02A - ギアチェンジコントロール
	Drawing 03A - ギアボックス
	Drawing 03B - クラッチ
	Drawing 04A - クラッチカバー
	Drawing 04B - ジェネレーターカバー
	Drawing 04C - OIL PAN
	Drawing 05A - コネクティングロッド
	Drawing 06A - CYLINDERS - PISTONS
	Drawing 06B - WATER PUMP
	Drawing 07A - タイミングシステム
	Drawing 08A - オイルポンプ
	Drawing 09A - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR
	Drawing 09B - HALF-CRANKCASES PAIR
	Drawing 10A - ELECTRIC STARTING AND IGNITION
	Drawing 11A - フロントヘッド - タイミングシステム
	Drawing 11B - リアヘッド - タイミングシステム
	Drawing 11C - フロントヘッド
	Drawing 11D - リアヘッド

	Group ツール
	Drawing 01A - WORKSHOP SERVICE TOOLS (ENGINE)
	Drawing 01C - DDS診断テスター
	Drawing 01D - サービスステーション専用ツール

	Group タイヤ
	Drawing A - タイヤ
	Drawing B - 標準装備タイヤ
	Drawing C - PIRELLI DIABLO™ ROSSO II

	Group フレーム
	Drawing 15A - STAND
	Drawing 16A - フロントスプロケット – チェーン
	Drawing 17A - ステアリングユニット
	Drawing 17B - フロントフォーク
	Drawing 18A - リアスイングアーム
	Drawing 19A - フロントブレーキポンプ
	Drawing 19B - フロントブレーキシステム
	Drawing 19C - BRAKING SYSTEM ABS
	Drawing 19D - リアブレーキシステム
	Drawing 20A - ナンバープレートホルダー [XST:BLG,EUR,ROK]
	Drawing 20A - ナンバープレートホルダー [XST:JPN]
	Drawing 21A - ハンドルバー
	Drawing 21B - CLUTCH CONTROL
	Drawing 22A - リアショックアブソーバー
	Drawing 23A - フロントマッドガード
	Drawing 24A - ウォータークーラー
	Drawing 24B - クーリングシステム
	Drawing 25A - 左フットペグ
	Drawing 25B - 右フットペグ
	Drawing 26A - リアマッドガード
	Drawing 27A - フロントホイール
	Drawing 28A - リアホイール
	Drawing 28B - リアホイールシャフト
	Drawing 29A - フューエルタンク
	Drawing 30B - EXHAUST SILENCER
	Drawing 30C - セカンダリーエアシステム
	Drawing 30D - エキゾーストバルブモーター
	Drawing 31A - シート
	Drawing 32A - フレーム
	Drawing 32B - リアサブフレーム
	Drawing 32C - LOCKER
	Drawing 33A - オイルクーラー
	Drawing 34A - エアインテーク - オイルブリーザー
	Drawing 35A - スロットルボディ
	Drawing 35B - キャニスターフィルター
	Drawing 36B - フェアリング
	Drawing 36C - フェアリング
	Drawing 36D - フェアリング
	Drawing 37A - POSIZIONAMENTO TARGHETTE [XST:JPN]

	Alphanumeric index

